STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22™° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY

PAUL DULBERG,

Plaintiff, Case No. 12LA 178

Vs,

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually,

Defendants.

McGUIRE DEFENDANTS’ MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE
AMENDED ANSWER AND AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE

Defendants, BILL. McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE, by and through their attomeys,
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC, hereby moves the Court for an Order granting them leave
to file an amended answer and affirmative defense to Count I of Plaintiff’s complaint. In support of
their Motion, the movants further state as follows:

1. On May 15, 2012, Plaintiff PAUL DULBER filed a two count complaint over
injuries he attributes to a chainsaw accident that occurred on June 28, 2011. |

2. Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire owned the residential property upon
which the chainsaw accident purportedly occurred. However, neither defendant witnessed the
occurrence set forth in Plaintiffs Complaint.

3. On January 24, 2013, Plaintiff Pau] Dulberg submitted for a discovery deposition,

4, Based upon the deposition testimony of Plaintiff Paul Dulberg, the movants
reasonably believe Plaintiff Paul Dulberg was guilty of contributory negligence in connection with
the occurrence set forth in his complaint.

WHEREFORE, the Defendants, BILL. McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE, pray that the

Court enter an Order granting them leave to file an amended answer adding an affirmative defense




of comparative fault. A copy of the proposed Amended Answer and Affirmative Defense is

attached to this motion as Exhibit A.

CAROLYN MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Defendants, by their attorneys,
CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C,,

By

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd,

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was

served upon:
Attorney Perry A. Accardo Attorney Hans A. Mast
Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich
200 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2650 3416 West Elm Street
Chicago, IL 60601-1092 McHenry, IL 60050

by depositing the same in the United States Post Office Box addressed as above, postage prepaid,

at Rockford, Illinois, at 5:00 o’clock p.m. on [ , 5 ’ 17)

Re

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT QF THE 22™° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
)
Plaintiff, }  CaseNo, 12LA 178
)
V8, ) AMENDED ANSWER AND
) AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE BY
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as ) DEFENDANTS BILL McGUIRE
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL ) AND CAROLYN McGUIRE
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE )
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, )
)
Defendants, )
DEFENDANTS’ ANSWER
ANSWER TO COUNT |

Defendants, BILL McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE, make no response to Count I of
Plaintiff’s Complaint inasmuch as said allegations are directed at a separate and distinct Defendant.
ANSWER TO COUNT II
Defendants, BILL McGUIRE AND CAROLYN McGUIRE (improperly named Caroline),

by and through their attorneys, Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC, and for their Answer to

Count I of Plaintiffs Complaint, state as follows:
I. Defendants admit the allegations of paragraph one (1).
2. Defendants admit that on June 28, 2011, they owned and lived in a single family
home Jocated at 1016 W. Elder Avenue, City of McHenry, County of McHenry,
Illinois. Defendants neither admit nor deny the remaining allegations set forth in

paragraph two (2) as said allegations call for the admission of a conclusion of law

rather than an allegation of fact.
3. Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph three (3).

4, Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph four (4),

EXHIBIT

A

tabbles




10.

11.
12,
13.

14.

Defendants admit that on June 28, 2011, Defendant David Gagnon was engaged in
cutting, trimming and maintaining trees and brush on the premises at 1016 W, Elder
Avenue, in the City of McHenry, County of McHenry, Illinois. Defendants admit
that David Gagnon was doing so at their request, with their authority and permission
and for their benefit. Defendants deny the remaining atlegations of paragraph five
(5).

Defendants admit that Defendant David Gagnon used a chain saw from time to time
on June 28, 2011. Defendants admit that they owned a chain saw on June 28, 2011.
Defendants deny the remaining allegations of paragraph six (6).

Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph seven (7).

Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph eight (8),

The answering Defendants were not present and therefore lack sufficient
information upon which to form a belief as fo the truth of the allegations set forth in
paragraph nine (9). Defendants therefore neither admit nor deny said allegations but
demand strict proof thereof,

The answering Defendants were not present and therefore lack sufficient
information upon which to form a belief as to the truth of the allegations of
paragraph ten (10). Defendants therefore neither admit nor deny said allegations but
demand strict proof thereof.

Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph eleven (11).

Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph twelve (12).

The answering Defendants were not present and therefore lack sufficient
information upon which to form a belief as to the truth of the allegations of
paragraph thirteen (13). Defendants therefore neither admit nor deny said

allegations but demand strict proof thereof,

The answering Defendants were not present and therefore lack sufficient




15.

16

17.

18.
19,

20.

21.
22,

information upon which to form a belief as to the truth of the allegations of
paragraph fourteen (14). Defendants therefore neither admif nor deny said
allegations but demand strict proof théreof.

Defendants make no response to the allegations set forth in paragraph fifieen (15) as
said allegations call for the admission of a conclusion of law rather than an
allegation of fact.

Defendants admit that at all relevant times they owned and lived in the premises that
are the subject of Plaintiff’s Complaint. Defendants neither admit nor deny the
remaining allegations set forth in paragraph sixteen (16) as said allegations call for
the admission of a conclusion of law rather than an allegation of fact.

Defendants make no response to the allegations set forth in paragraph fifteen (15) as
said allegations call for the admission of a conclusion of law rather than an
allegation of fact.

Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph eighteen (18).

Defendants admit that Defendant David Gagnon used a chain saw from time to time
on June 28, 2011. The answering Defendants were not present and therefore lack
sufficient information upon which to form a belief as to whether Defendant David
Dagnon was operating a chain saw with the assistance of Plaintiff Paul Dulberg,
Defendants neither admit nor deny the remaining allegations set forth in paragraph
nineteen (19) as said allegations call for the admission of a conclusion of law rather
than an allegation of fact,

Defendants make no response to the allegations set forth in paragraph twenty (20) as
said allegations call for the admission of a conclusion of law rather than an
allegation of fact,

Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph twenty-one (21),

Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph twenty-two (22).




WHEREFORE, the Defendants, BILL McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE, pray the
court dismiss Count I of Plaintiff's Complaint and enter judgment for the Defendants for their costs

of suit.

Defendants Hereby Demand A Trial By Jury

DEFENDANTS’ AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE

The Defendants, BILL. McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE, by and through their
attorneys, Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC, and for their Affirmative Defense to Count 11 of
Plaintiff’s Complaint, state as follows:

1. That on the date and at the place alleged in the Plaintiff's Complaint, the Plaintiff,

PAUL DULBERG, was guilty of negligence by failing to exercise due care and caution for his own
safety, in that he:

a. Failed to use due care and caution as he assisted Defendant David Gagnon during
the trimming and cutting of trees and branches.

b. Failed to use due care and caution as he assisted Defendant David Gagnon during

the trimming and cutting of trees and branches when he knew and appreciated the
dangers associated with chainsaw usage.

C. Was inattentive and unobservant to surrounding conditions and dangers as he
assisted Defendant David Gagnon during the trimming and cutting of trees and
branches.

d. Notwithstanding a reasonable opportunity to do so, failed to maintain a safe distance

between himself and an operating chainsaw.

e. Was otherwise careless and negligent as will be demonstrated by the evidence at
trial.

2. That by reason of the aforesaid negligence of the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, and

as a direct and proximate result thereof, the Plaintiff sustained the damages claimed.
3. That pursuant to the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure, Section 5/2-613(d) and
Section 5/2-1116, the Complaint of PAUL DULBERG should be dismissed in that the contributory




fault on the part of the Plaintiff was more than 50 percent and, therefore, PAUL DULBERG’s
Complaint is barred.

4, Or, in the alternative, that any verdict against the Defendants, BILL McGUIRE and
CAROLYN McGUIRE, should be reduced in direct proportion to the percentage of PAUL
DULBERG's contributory negligence causing his claimed injuries.

WHEREFORE, the Defendants, BILL. McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE, moves this
Court for an Order dismissing Count I of Plaintif’s Complaint, costs being assessed to the Plaintiff.

Defendants Hereby Demand A Trial By Jury

CAROLYN MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Defendants, by their attorneys,
CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.,

1<

By .
RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO )

RONALD A. BARCH, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that he is one of
the attorneys for the Defendants, BILL McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE, that he has read the

foregoing Answer signed by him; that the allegations as to insufficient knowledge are true to the

<

RONALD A. BARCH

best of his knowledge and belief,

Subscribed and sworn to before
me on

Notary Public




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was

served upon:
Attorney Perry A. Accardo Attorney Hans A, Mast
Law Office of M., Gerard Gregoire Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich
200 N, LaSalle St., Ste 2650 3416 West Elm Street
Chicago, IL 60601-1092 McHenry, IL 60050

by depositing the same in the United States Post Office Box addressed as above, postage prepaid

at Rockford, Illinois, at 5:00 o’clock p.m. on l ! 2'5[ (3,

- B

b

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C,
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, I, 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22"° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY

PAUL DULBERG, )
)

Plaintiff, ) CaseNo. 12LA 178
)
Vs. )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL, )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE )
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, )
)
Defendants, )

NOTICE OF MOTION

TO:  ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that on the 30" day of January, 2013, at 9:00 o'clock A.M.,
or soon thereafter as Counsel may be heard, I shall appear before his Honor, Judge Thomas A
Meyer, in the room usually occup1ed by him as a Court Room, or in his absence, before any other
Judge that may be presiding in said Court Room, in the Courthouse in McHenry County at
Rockford, Ilinois, and then and there present: Defendanis’ Motion for Leave to File Cross-Claim
for Contribution against Defendant David Gagnon; At which time and place you may appear, if you

so desire.

Dated: January 25, 2013

CAROLYN MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Defendants, by their attorneys,
CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.,

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was

served upon:
Attorney Perry A. Accardo Attorney Hans A. Mast
Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich
200 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2650 3416 West Elm Street
Chicago, IL 60601-1092 McHenry, 11, 60050

by depositing the same in the United States Post Office Box addressed as above, postage prepaid,

at Rockford, Illinois, at 5:00 o’clock p.m. on 1 ’ 1% ‘ '3

2B

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL. 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22" JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY

PAUL DULBERG,

Plaintiff, Case No. 12 LA 178

V8.

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually,

Defendants.

McGUIRE DEFENDANTS’ MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE
CROSS-CLAIM FOR CONTRIBUTION

Defendants, BILL McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE, by and through their attorneys,
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC, hereby moves the Court for an Order granting them leave
to file a cross-claim for contribution against Defendant David Gagnon. In support of their Motion,
the movants further state as follows;

1. On May 15, 2012, Plaintiff PAUL DULBER filed a two count complaint over
injuries he attributes to a chainsaw accident that occurred on June 28, 2011,

2, Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire owned the residential property upon
which the chainsaw accident purportedly occurred. However, neither defendant witnessed the
occurrence set forth in Plaintiff’s Complaint. |

3. On January 24, 2013, Plaintiff Paul Dulberg submitted for a discovery deposition.

4, Based upon the deposition tesﬂmony of Plaintiff Paul Dulberg, the movants
reasonably believe Defendant David Gagnon was guilty of negligence in connection with the
occurrence set forth in Plaintiff’s complaint.

WHEREFORE, the Defendants, BILL. McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE, pray that the

Court enter an Order granting them leave to file a cross-claim for contribution against Defendant




David Gagnon. A copy of the proposed Cross-Claim for Contribution is attached to this motion as

Exhibit A.

CAROLYN MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Defendants, by their attorneys,
CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C,,

.=t

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, 1L 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was

served upon:
Attorney Perry A. Accardo Attorney Hans A. Mast
Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich
200 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2650 3416 West Elm Street
Chicago, IL 60601-1092 McHenry, IL 60050

by depositing the same in the United States Post Office Box addressed as above, postage prepaid,

at Rockford, Illinois, at 5:00 o’clock p.m. on ( / 2‘>f 13

=el

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22™° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY

PAUL DULBERG,

Plaintiff, Case No. 12 LA 178

Vs,

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually,

Defendants.

CROSS-CLAIM FOR CONTRIBUTION AGAINTS
CO-DEFENDANT DAVID GAGNON

The Defendants, BILL. McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE, by and through their
attorneys, Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC, and for their cross-claim for counterclaim for
contribution against Defendant David Gagnon, state as follows:

1. Plaintiff PAUL DULBERG has filed a two-count complaint against Defendants
David Gagnon, Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire seeking damages for injuries he attributes to a
chainsaw incident that purportedly occurred on June 28, 2011in the County of McHenry, State of
Ilinois.

2. The chainsaw incident set forth in Plaintiff’s Complaint purportedly occurred on a
residential parcel owned by Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire.

3. Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire were not present in the vicinity of
the chainsaw incident when it occurred.

4. At the time of the alleged chainsaw incident, Plaintiff PAUL DULBERG was
assisting Defendant David Gagnon as Defendant Gagnon was cutting and trimming trees and
branches with a chainsaw.

5, At said time and place, Defendant David Gagnon owed a duty to exercise reasonable

care at all times to avoid causing injury and property damages to others. EXHIBIT

A

-_—




6.

On the date and in the location set forth in Plaintiff’s Complaint, the chainsaw being

then and there operated by Defendant David Gagnon made contact with the right arm of Plaintiff
PAUL DULBERG.

7,

At the time and place alleged, notwithstanding his aforementioned duty, Defendant

David Gagnon was then and there guilty of one or more of the following negligent acts and/or

omissions;

8.

Caused or permitted a chainsaw to make contact with Plaintiff’s right arm;

Failed to operate said chainsaw in a safe and reasonable manner so as to
avoid injuring Plaintiff’s right arm;

Failed to maintain a reasonable and safe distance between the chainsaw he
was operating and Plaintiff’s right arm;

Failed to properly instruct Plaintiff prior to approaching him with an
operating chainsaw;

Failed to properly warn Plaintiff prior to approaching him with an operating
chainsaw;

Failed to maintain the chainsaw in the idle or off position when he knew or
should have known that Plaintiff was close enough to sustain injury from
direct contact with the subject chainsaw:

Failed to maintain a proper lookout for Plaintiff while operating the subject
chainsaw;

Failed to maintain proper control over an operating chainsaw:

Was otherwise negligent in the operation and control of the subject
chainsaw,

That the injuries alleged by Plaintiff PAUL DULBER, if any, were the direct and

proximate result of negligence on the part of Defendant David Gagnon,

9.

By virtue of those aforesaid actions, Defendant David Gagnon is a joint tortfeasor

within the meaning of the Illinois Contribution Among Joint Tortfeasors Act (740 ILCS 100/0.01, et

seq.) which was in full force and effect on the date of the occurrence and, as such, the State of




Hlinois recognizes the right of contribution among joint tortfeasors.

9. Should the Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire be found Lable for the
injuries to Plaintiff PAUL DULBERG, Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire are entitled
to contribution from Defendant David Gagnon for that portion of the total recoveries, if any, by
Plaintiff PAUL DULBERG that the Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire are required to

pay in excess of theit pro rata share of the liability pursuant to the aforesaid Illinois Contribution

Among Joint Tortfeasors Act.
WHEREFORE, the Defendants, BILL McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE, demand
judgment in their favor and against Defendant David Gagnon for any and all sums for which

Defendants BILL. McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE may be held liable to Plaintiff PAUL
DULBERG, in excess of their pro rata share.

Defendants Hereby Demands A Trial By Jury

CAROLYN MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Defendants, by their attorneys,
CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.,

L LB

RONALD A, BARCH (6209572)

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was

served upon;
Attorney Perry A. Accardo Attorney Hans A, Mast
Law Office of M, Gerard Gregoire Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich
200 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2650 3416 West Elm Street
Chicago, 1L 60601-1092 McHenry, II. 60050

by depositing the same in the United States Post Office Box addressed as above, postage prepaid

)

at Rockford, Illinois, at 5:00 o’clock p.m, on ”25 /‘ 3 .

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C,
6323 Fast Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




i COMPEX LEGAIL SERVICES '
325 Maple Avenue, Torrance, Catifornia 90503
(888) 685-4411
RECORD REQUEST FORM
Compex Order: E39572

CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, I1. 61114 October 29, 2012
RE: DULBERG V. GAGNON, ET AL,
Case No.: 12ZLAQ00178

Record Subject: DULBERG, PAUL
Records requested by: LAW OFFICE OF M, GERARD . GREGOIRE

Please note:

By placing a check mark in the box next to a location, you have indicated your desire to reccive a copy of the records received by
Compex Legal Services from that location. Should you desire a copy of any original item(s) listed below the location, please indicate by
checking the box before the item description. If you check “Films™ and/or “Other” which may include copics of ori ginal items such as
photos, blueprints, video or audio tapes, you must place your order within (2) business days of receipt of this notice to assure proper
delivery,

[:] If a location provides a Certifacte of No Records, you will receive a copy UNLESS this box is checked

Records Films Other
(If requested)

. MCHENRY RADIOLOGISTS

. MORAINE ER PHYSICIANS

. CENTEGRA NORTHERN ILLINOIS MEDICAL CENTER
. OPEN ADVANCED MRI1

. MIDAMERICA HAND TCO SHOULDER

» FOX LAKE DYNAMIC HAND THERAPY

H . FRANK SEK, MD

1. HAND SURGERY ASSOCIATES

J . AMS SCREW PRODUCTS

oo o ®

NN RN

Looooonon

OOooooooon
o -

Please return all pages of this form with your signature to FAX (800)479-3365
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COMPEX LEGAL SERVICES
325 Maple Avenue, Torrance, California 90503
(888) 685-4411
RECORD REQUEST FORM

Compex Order; E39572

CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, IL 61114 . October 29, 2012
RE: DULBERG V. GAGNON, ET AL.
Case No.: [2LAOO0178

Record Subject: DULBERG, PAUL
Records requested by: LAW OFFICE OF M, GERARD GRECOIRE

DEAR CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & Al
Compex Legal Services hfl_s been requested by the firm named ahove to obtain records from the lt)cati_ons_ listed below,

If you require copies of any of these records; please indicate by checking the box next to the appropriate location(s) and sign and return
the form(s) to Compex Legal Services. If no boxes are checked, we will assume you are requesting records from all locations,

Please note:

By placing a check mark in the box next to a location, you have indicated your desire to receive a copy of the records received by
Compex Legal Services from that location. Should you desire a copy of any original item(s) listed below the location, please indicate by
checking the box before the item description. If you check “Films” and/or “Other” which may include copies of origirat items such as
photos, blueprints, video or audio tapes, you must place your order within (2) business days of receipt of this notice to assure praper
delivery, . )

D If a location provides a Certificate of No Records, you will receive a éapy IJNﬁESS this box is checked

Records  Films Other
(If requested)
] | 1 A . ASSOCIATES NEUROLOGY

If your firm has an account with Compex Legal Services, normal billing will apply. If you represent an insurance carrier and prefer that we bill them
directly, please provide the following information:

Carrier Adjuster.
Address Phone

City, St Zip
Claim Insured

Your signature below confirms thal you are ordering these records and agree to the terms and conditions(attached)

Autherized signature _ Pate
(Required}
Print Name Title
E-mail Phone : Fax

Please return all pages of this form with your signature to FAX (800)479-3365




CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, IL 61114
ATTN: CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & AL

CASE NAME: DULBERG v GAGNON, ET AL,

e
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Suppoena in a Civil Matter (For Testimony ang/~ Documents) (This form replaces (" TN0B6 & CCG NO14)  (Rev. 6/25/09) CCG 0106

i 1 N

o 1 !
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTYSECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

DULBERG

Phaintiff/Petitioner . ;
¥, Nao. ZLAOODTS

GAGNON, ET Al

Defendant/Respondent
SUBPOENA IN A CIVIL MATTER

{For Festimony and/or Documents)

To: ASSOCIATES NEUROLOGY
1900 HOLLISTER DRIVE, SUITE 230
LIBERTYVILLE, IL 60048

E} 1. YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your testimony before the Honorable

it Room N , Hlinois on N s
at m.

D 2. YOU ARE COMMANDED {0 appear and give youx deposition testimony before a Notary Public at;
inRoom s , Winois on N \
at m.

[g] 3, YOU ARE COMMANDED {o mail the following docmnents in your possession or control to COMPEX LEGAL SERVICES, INC.
at 1016 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD, SUITE 213, CHICAGO, 1L 60607 , on or before NOVEMBER 15 , 2012

at  1(:00 a m,
(THES IS FOR RECORDS ONLY. THERE WILL BE NO ORAL INTERROGATORIES,):

Description continued on attached page(s).
YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBPOENA WILL SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT.
Notice to Deponent:
[E] 1. The deponent is a public or private corporation, partnership, association, or governmental agency. The matter(s) on which examination is
requested are as follows: TO OBTAIN FACTUAL INFORMATION RELATING TO THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF INJURIES AND/OR
DAMAGES ALLEGED BY THE PARTIES IN THIS LAWSUIT AND NO OTHER MEANS OF PRODUCTION ARE AVAILABLE.

D Description continued on attached page(s).
{A nonparty exganization has a duty to designate one or 1nore officers, directors, or managing agents, or other persons to testify on its behalf,
and may set forth, for each person designated, the matters on which that person will testify, 1L Sup. Ct. Rule 206,

E:] 2. The deponent’s testimony will be recorded by use of an andio-visual recording device, operated by

{Name sf Recording Device Operator)
3. No discovery deposition of any party or witnesses shall exceed three hours regardless of the number of pariies involved in the case, except
by stipulation of the parties or by order upon showing that geod cause warrants a tengihier examination. 1. Sup. Ct. Rule 206(d),

Atty . No. Pro Se 995006
Name: PERRY A. ACCARDO Issued by: [S|PERRY A, ACCARDO
Atty, fors GAGNON _ Siguature
Address: 200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650 Aftorney
t
City/StateZip: CHICAGO, IL. 60601 L] ctercor Cour
Telephone: 312-358-9300 Date: OCTOBER 29 . 2012
E 1 served this subpoena by mailing a copy, as required by TH. Sup. Ct. Rules 11, 12 and 204(a)}2), to
by certified mail, return receipt requested (Receipt # ) on R
T paid the witness § for witness and mileage fees,
D 1served this subpoena by handing a copy to on N
I patd the witness $ for witness and mileage fees.

{Signature of Server) (Print Name)




ATTACHMENT 3 E39572-A

SUBJECT: DULBERG, PAUL
AKA: NOT PROVIDED

DOB: 03/19/1970 SSN: 323-76-4001

ALL DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED 10, CD ROM, TAPE DRIVE, FLOPPY DRIVE,
HARD DRIVE, SCANNED DOCUMENTS, EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE AND ALL OTHER DOCUMENTS STORED
ELECTRONICALLY OR DIGITALLY, INCLUDING ALL OFFICE, EMERGENCY ROOM, INPATIENT AND
OUTPATIENT CHARTS AND RECORDS, PHYSICAL THERAPY RECORDS, INCLUDING SIGN-IN SHEETS, COPIES
OF ALL PRINTED MATERIAL DESCRIBING EXERCISES PRESCRIBED AND DOCUMENTATION WHICH
INDICATES DATES AND TIMES OF PATIENT'S APPOINTMENTS, PHOTOGRAPHS, INSURANCE DOCUMENTS,
ALL BILLING RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY INSURANCE BILLING OR PAYMENT
INFORMATION, ITEMIZED STATEMENTS OF CHARGES, PAYMENT AND WRITE-OFF RECORDS AND PAYMENT
TRANSACTIONS, FROM ALL SOURCES, AND ALL PAYMENT HISTORY, PERTAINING TO THE CARE,
TREATMENT AND EXAMINATION OF THE PATIENT, REGARDLESS OF TREATMENT DATE,




1 {

E39572

ATTORMIEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: TELLEFHONE NO POR COURT USE ONLY
PERRY A, ACCARDO (312) 558-9800
LAW OFFICE OF M. GERARD GREGOIRE
200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650, CHICAGO, IL 60601

ATTORMEY FOR: (;AGNON

ramicrcovkr: CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
rosTornices - FOR THE COUNTY OF MCHENRY
srreer aovkiss 2200 NORTH SEMINARY AVENUE, WOODSTOCK, 1L 60098

anrFreemmioni:. DULBERG
PEFEDARTRESPORDERT ( AGNON, ET AL,
CAST NUMBER: 12ZLA0178

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEY(S):

1. The production of decuments by the Custedian of Records of the following business will be required as follows:

DATE TIME
ASSOCIATES NEUROLOGY
1900 HOLLISTER DRIVE, SUITE 250, LIBERTYVILLE, IL 60048 1171512012 10:00 AM

Date: October 29, 2012
PERRY A.ACCARDO |S| PERRY A. ACCARDO
(Type or Print Name) {Signature)
ATTORNEY AT LAW
(Title)

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION




Sulrpoena in a Civil Matter (For Testimony anc;l,lr--' Documents) (This form replaces ([ TNBO6 & CCG NOiI4)  (Rev, 6/25/09) CCG 8166

1

{ -
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTYSECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

DULBERG

Plaintiff/Pelitione
. aintiff/Petitioner No.  12LA000ITS

GAGNON, ET AL,

Defendant/Respondent
SUBPOENA IN A CIVHL MATTER
(For Testimony and/or Documents)
To: MCHENRY RADIOLOGISTS
P.O. BOX 220
MCHENRY, IL 60051

L:] I, YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your testimony before the Honorable

inRooin s , Hlinols on

atl m,

D 2. YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear and give yeur deposition testimony before a Notary Public at:

mRoom s ,1kinois on s

at Rl

3. YOU ARE COMMANDED to mail the fellowing documents in your possession or control to COMPEX LEGAL SERVICES, INC,
at 1016 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD, SUITE 213, CHICAGO, IL 60607 , on or hefore NOVEMBER 15 , 2012

at  10:15 a m,
(THIS IS FOR RECORDS ONLY. THERE WILL BE NO ORAL INTERROGATORIES.):

[XJ Description continued on attached page(s).
YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBFOENA WILL SURJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT.
Notice to Deponent:
ffg] 1. The deponent is a public or private corporation, partnership, association, or governmental agency. The matter(s) on which examination is
requested are as follows: TO OBTAIN FACTUAL INFORMATION RELATING TO THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF INJURIES ANIYOR
DAMAGES ALLEGED BY THE PARTIES IN THIS LAWSUIT AND NO OTHER MEANS OF PRODUCTION ARE AVAILABLE,

I:] Deseription continued on attached page(s).
(A nonpartly erganization has a duty to designate ene or more officers, directors, or managing agents, or other persens to testify on its behalf,
and may set farth, for each person designated, the matters on which that person will testify, Tl Sup. Ct. Rule 206.)

D 2. The deponent’s testimony will be recorded by use of an audio-visnal recording device, operated by

{Name of Recording Device Qperator)
3. No discovery deposition of any party or witnesses shall exceed three hours regardiess of the number of parties involved in the case, except
by stipulation of the parties or by order upon showing that good cause warrants a fengthier examination. 11l Sup, Ct. Rule 206(d).

Atty . No. Pro Se 99500
Name: PERRY A ACCARDO Issued by: |S|PERRY A, ACCARDO
Atty, for; GAGNON Attornes Stgnature
Address: 200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650 o
City/State/Zip: CHICAGO, IL 60601 L] Clerk of Court
Telephone: 312-558-9800 Date: OCTOBER 29 2012
D I served this subpoena by malling a copy, as required by Il Sup. Ct. Rules 1, 12 and 204(2)(2), to
by certified mail, return receipt requested (Receipt # ) on s
¥ paid the witness § for witness and mileage fees.
[:] served this subpoena by handing a copy to on
I paid the witness § for witness and mileage fees,

(Signature of Server) (Print Name)




ATTACHMENT 3 E39572-B

SUBJECT: DULBERG, PAUL

AKA: NOT PROVIDED
DOB: 03/19/1970 SSN: 323-76-4001

ALL DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, CD ROM, TAPE DRIVE, FLOPPY DRIVE,
HARD DRIVE, SCANNED DOCUMENTS, EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE AND ALL OTHER DOCUMENTS STORED
ELECTRONICALLY OR DIGITALLY, INCLUDING ALL OFFICE, EMERGENCY ROOM, INPATIENT AND
OUTPATIENT CHARTS AND RECORDS, PHYSICAL THERAPY RECORDS, INCLUDING SIGN-IN SHEETS, COPIES
OF ALL PRINTED MATERIAL DESCRIBING EXERCISES PRESCRIBED AND DOCUMENTATION WHICH
INDICATES DATES AND TIMES OF PATIENT'S APPOINTMENTS, PHOTOGRAPHS, INSURANCE DOCUMENTS,
ALL BILLING RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY INSURANCE BILLING OR PAYMENT
INFORMATION, ITEMIZED STATEMENTS OF CHARGES, PAYMENT AND WRITE-OFF RECORDS AND PAYMENT
TRANSACTIONS, FROM ALL SOURCES, AND ALL PAYMENT HISTORY, PERTAINING TO THE CARE,
TREATMENT AND EXAMINATION OF TRE PATIENT, REGARDLESS OF TREATMENT DATE.




' ' ( (

E39572

ATTORNEY QR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: TELEPHONE NO FOR COURT USE OMLY
PERRY A. ACCARDO (312) 558-980¢0
LAW OFFICE OF M. GERARD GREGOIRE
2060 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650, CHICAGO, IL 60601

ATTORNEY TOR; GAGNON

nangor cover: CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF 1LLINOIS
rostorricee. FOR THE COUNTY OF MCHENRY
sser anvkiss 2200 NORTH SEMINARY AVENUE, WOODSTOCK, 11, 60098

reamerreritooni:. DULBERG
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: GAGNON, ET AL.
CASE RUMBRR: 12LA000178

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEY(S):
1. The production of documents by the Custodian of Records of the following business will be required as follows:

DATE TIME

MCHENRY RADIOLOGISTS
P.O. BOX 220, MCHENRY, IL 60051 H/AS2012 10:15 AM

Date; October 29, 2012

PERRY A. ACCARDO |S| PERRY A. ACCARDO
{Type ar Print Name} (Signature)
ATTORNEY AT LAW
{Title)

NOTICE OF BDEPOSITION




S_u'bp()ena in a Civil Matter (Hor Testimony angifn-- Documents) {This form replaces G 7 NB06 & CCG NOI4)  (Rev, 6/25/09) CCG 0106

1 LY

\
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF YHE TWENTYSECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

DULBERG

Plaintiff/Petitioner
v aintiff/Petitionex No.  12LA000I78

GAGNON, ET AL,

Defendant/Respondent

SUBPOENA IN A CIVIL MATTER
(For Testimony and/or Dociments)

To; MORAINE ER PHYSICIANS
P.O. BOX 8759

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101

L

L]

1. YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear o give your testimony before the Honorzble

in Room » ,linois on s ,
at m.

2. YOUARE COMMANDED to appear and give your deposition testimony before a Notary Public at:

inRoom s ,Hlinois on s ,
at _m

3. YOU ARE COMMANDED to mail the following documents in your pessession or control to COMPEX LEGAL SERVICES, INC,

at 1016 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD, SUITE 213, CHICAGO, 1L 60607 , on or before NOVEMBER 15 , 2012 ,

at  10:30 a m,
(THES 1S FOR RECORDS ONLY. THERE WILL BE NOQ ORAL INTERROGATORIES.):

Description continued on attached page(s).

YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TG THIS SUBPOENA WILL SUBJECT ¥OU T0O PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT,
Notice to Deponent:

D 2. The deponent’s testimony wilk be recorded by use of an 2udio-visual recording device, operated by

1. The deponent is a public or private corporation, partnership, association, or governmental agency., The ipatier(s) on which examination is

requested are as follows: TO OBTAIN FACTUAL INFORMATION RELATING TO THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF [NJURIES AND/OR
DAMAGES ALLEGED BY THE PARTIES IN THIS LAWSUIT AND NO OTHER MEANS OF PRODUCTION ARE AVAILABLE.

[] Description continued on atiached page(s).
(A nonparty erganization has a duty to designate one or more officers, directors, or managing agents, or other persons to testify on its behalf,
and may set forth, for each person {designated, the matters on which that person will testify, R, Sup. Ct. Rule 206,)

{Name of Recording Device Operator)
3. No discovery deposition of any party or witnesses shall exceed three hours regardiess of the number of parties involved in the case, except
by stipulation of the parties or by erder upon showing that good cause warrants a lengthier examination. IH. Sup. Ct. Rule 206(d),

Afty . No, Pro Se 99500

Name: PERRY A. ACCARDO Tusued by: |SIPERRY A, ACCARDO
Atty. fors GAGNON Signature
Address: 200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650 B Attorney

City/State/Zip: CHICAGO, IL 60601

L

o

[] Clerk of Court

']‘c]ephune; 312-558-9800) Date: OCTOBER 29 R 2012
1 served this subpoena by mailing a copy, as required by . Sup. Ct. Rules 11, 12 and 204(a)(2), to
by certified mall, return receipt requested (Receipt # ) on R
I paid the witness § for witness and mileage fees,
1served this subpoena by handing a copy to on \
1 paid the witness § for witness and mileage fees.

(Signature of Server) {Print Name)




ATTACHMENT 3 E39572-C

SUBJECT: DULBERG, PAUL
AKA: NOT PROVIDED
DOB: 03/19/1970 SSN: 323-76-4001

ALL DOCUMENTS AND} RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, CD» ROM, TAPE DRIVE, FLOPPY DRIVE,
HARD DRIVE, SCANNED DOCUMENTS, EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE AND ALL OTHER DOCUMENTS STORED
ELECTRONICALLY OR DIGITALLY, INCLUDING ALL OFFICE, EMERGENCY ROOM, INPATIENT AND
OUTPATIENT CHARTS AND RECORDS, PHYSICAL THERAPY RECORDS, INCLUDING SIGN-IN SHEETS, COPIES
OF ALL PRINTED MATERIAL DESCRIBING EXERCISES PRESCRIBED AND DOCUMENTATION WHICH
INDICATES DATES AND TIMES OF PATIENT'S APPOINTMENTS, PHOTOGRATHS, INSURANCE DOCUMENTS,
ALL BILLING RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY INSURANCE BILLING OR PAYMENT
INFORMATION, ITEMIZED STATEMENTS OF CHARGES, PAYMENT AND WRITE-OFF RECORDS AND PAYMENT
TRANSACTIONS, FROM ALL SOURCES, AND ALL PAYMENT HISTORY, PERTAINING TO THE CARE,
TREATMENT AND EXAMINATION OF THE PATIENT, REGARDLESS OF TREATMENT DATE.




, R e [ :
l ‘ E39572

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNIY: TELEPHOKRE MO FOR COURT USE ONLY
PERRY A. ACCARDO (312) 558-9800
LAW OFFICE OF M. GERARD GREGOIRE
200 NORTH LASALLE STREKT, SUITE 2656, CHICAGOQ, 1L 60601

ATTORNEY FOR: GAGNON

nameor cowmr: CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
posTorrict e FOR THE COUNTY OF MCHENRY
gireer avbress 2200 NORTH SEMINARY AVENUE, WOODSTOCK, IL 60098

mammrevenmons: . DULBERG
DEFERDARTARESPORDENT: (3 AGINOIN , ET AL.
CASL NUMBER: 12ZLAMNL7S

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEY(S):

1. The production of documenis by the Custodian of Records of the following business will be required as follows:

DATE TIME
MORAINE ER PHYSICIANS
P.O. BOX §759, PHILADELFPHIA, PA 19101 1171572012 10:30 AM
Date: October 29, 2012
PERRY A. ACCARDO ' IS PERRY A. ACCARDO
(Type or Print Nate) (Signature)
ATTORNEY AT LAW
(Title)

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION




Sl!:pc)ena in & Civil Matter (For Testimony and/nr Documents) (This form replaces (‘f‘f“ TNO06 & CCG NOI4)  (Rev, 6/25/09) CCG 0106

1

1, kS
INTHE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTYSECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOES

DULBERG

Plaintiff/Petif
N intiff/Petitioner No.  12LAD0017S

GAGNON, ET AL,

Defendant/Respondent
SUBPOENA IN A CIVIL MATTER
(For Testimony and/or Documenls)
To; CENTEGRA NORTHERN ILLINOIS MEDICAL CENTER
4201 MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE
MCHENRY, 1. 60050

[:] 1. YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your testimony before the Honorable

imRoom N , Miinois on

at m.

[:] 2. YOUARE COMMANDED to appear and give your deposition testimony before a Notary Public at:

inRoom ; sMineison

at m.

] 3. YOU ARE COMMANDED (0 mail the following documents in your possession or control to COMPEX LEGAL SERVICES, INC.
at 1016 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD, SUITE 213, CHICAGO, IL 60607 , on ot betore NOVEMBER 15 ) , 2012

at  08:30 a n.
(THIS IS FOR RECORDS ONLY. THERE WILL BE NO ORAL INTERROGATORIES,):

R] Description continued on attached page(s).
YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBPOENA WILL SURBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT.
Notice to Deponent:
@g} 1. The deponent is a public or private corporation, parinership, association, or governmnental agency, The matier(s) on which examination is
requested are as follows: TO OBTAIN FACTUAL INFORMATION RELATING TO THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF INJURIES AND/OR
DAMAGES ALLEGED BY THE PARTIES N THIS LAWSUIT AND NO OTHER MEANS OF PRODUCTION ARE AVAILABLE.

D Description continuwed on attached page(s).
(A nonparty organization has a duty to designate one or more officers, divectors, or managing agents, or other persons to testily on its hehalf,
and may set forth, for each person designated, the matters on which that person will testify, IIL Sup. Ct. Rule 204,

m 2. The deponent’s testimony will be recorded by use of an andio-visual recording device, operated by

(Name of Recording Device Qperator)
3, No discevery deposilion of any party or witnesses shall exceed three hours regardless of the number of parties involved in the case, except
by stiputation of the parties or by order upon showing that good cause warrants a lengthier examination. 1. Sup. Ct, Rule 206(d).

Atty , No, Pro Se 99500
Name; PERRY A. ACCARDO Issued by: |S|PERRY A, ACCARDO
Afty. for; GAGNON Stgnature
W' i
Address: 200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650 Aftorney
t
City/State/2ip: CHICAGO, LL. 60601 L] Cterk ot Cour
Telephone: 312-558-9800 Date: OCTOBER 29 , 2012
D I served this subpoena by mailing 2 copy, as required by Tl Sup, Ct. Rules 11, 12 and 204(a)(2), to
by eertified mail, return receipt requested (Receipt # } on R
I paid the witness $ for witness and mileage fees.
D Iserved this subpoena by handing a copy to on ,
I paid the witness 3 for witness and mileage fees.

{Signature of Server) (Print Name)




ATTACHMENT 3 E39572-D

SUBJECT: DULBERG, PAUL

AKA: NOT PROVIDED
DOB: 03/19/1970 SSN: 323-76-4001

ALL DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, CD ROM, TAPE DRIVE, FLOPPY DRIVE,
HARD DRIVE, SCANNED DOCUMENTS, EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE AND ALL OTHER DOCUMENTS STORED
ELECTRONICALLY OR DIGITALLY, INCLUDING ALL OFFICE, EMERGENCY ROOM, INPATIENT AND
OUTTATIENT CHARTS AND RECORDS, PHYSICAL THERAPY RECORDS, INCLUDING SIGN-IN SHEETS, COPIES
OF ALE PRINTED MATERIAL DESCRIBING EXERCISES PRESCRIBED AND DOCUMENTATION WHICH
INDICATES DATES AND TIMES OF PATIENT'S APPOINTMENTS, PHOTOGRAPHS, INSURANCE DOCUMENTS,
ALL BILLING RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY INSURANCE BILLING OR PAYMENT
INFORMATION, ITEMIZED STATEMENTS OF CHARGES, PAYMENT AND WRITE-OFF RECORDS AND PAYMENT
TRANSACTIONS, FROM ALL SOURCES, AND ALL PAYMENT HISTORY, PERTAINING TO THE CARE,
TREATMENT AND EXAMINATION OF THE PATIENT, REGARDLESS OF TREATMENT DATE.




E39572

ATTORNEY GR FPARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: ) TELEFHONE NO
PERRY A, ACCARDO (312) 558-9800
LAW OFFICE OF M. GERARD GREGOIRE
200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650, CHICAGO, IL 60601

ATTORNUY FOR: GAGNON

namzor cover: CIRCUTT COURT FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
rostornice« - FOR THE COUNTY OF MCHENRY
srriar aporiiss 2200 NORTH SEMINARY AVENUE, WOOBDSTOCK, 1L 60098

FOk COURT USE ONLY

veawneervnmoniz: - DULBERG
BEFENDANIRESPORDENT: (3 AGNON’ ET AL.
CAST NUMBER: 12L.ANH178

NOTICFE OF DEPOSITION

NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEY(S):

1. The production of documents by the Custodian of Records of the following business will be required as follows:

CENTEGRA NORTHERN ILLINOIS MEDICAL CENTER
4201 MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE, MCHENRY, II. 60050

DATE

H/15/2012

TIME

08:30 AM

Date: October 29, 2012

PERRY A. ACCARDO
{Type or Print Name)

IS| PERRY A. ACCARDO

(8ignature)
ATTORNEY AT LAW
(Title)

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION




Su_bpnena in a Civil Matter (For Testimony and/nr Documents) (This form replaces (I'n’“ TNDO6 & CCG NOT4Y  (Rev, 6/25/09) CCG 0106

i

{ %

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTYSECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

DUIBERG

Plaintiff/Petitioner
. intiff/Petitiones No.  12LA000178

GAGNON, ET AlL.

Defendant/Respondent

SUBPOENA IN A CIVIL MATTER

{For Testimony and/or Documents)

To: OPEN ADVANCED MRI
720 EAST ROLLINS ROAD
ROUND LAKE BEACH, IL 60073

[:} 1. YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your testimony before the Honorable

inRoom N ,Hlingison

at m.,

B 2, YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear and give your deposition testimouy before a Notary Public ai:

inRoom s ,iinois on

at m,

fﬁ 3. YOU ARE COMMANDED to mail the following documents in your possession or control {o COMPEX LEGAL SERVICES, INC.

at 1016 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD, SUITE 213, CHICAGO, I1. 60607 , on or hefore NOVEMBER 15 , 2012

at _ 08:.45 a4 .
{THIS IS FOR RECORDS ONLY. THERE WILL BE NO ORAL INTERROGATORIES. 1

Description continued on attached page(s),
YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND T0O THIS SUBPOENA WILL SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHIMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT,
Nuotice to Deponent:
@ 1. The deponent is a public or private corporafion, partnership, association, oy governmental agency, 'The matfer(s) on which examination is
requested are as follows; TO OBTAIN FACTUAL INFORMATION RELATING TO THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF INJURIES AND/OR

DAMAGES ALLEGED BY THE PARTIES IN THIS LAWSUIT AND NO OTHER MEANS OF PRODUCTION ARE AVAILABLE.

D Description continued on attached page(s).
{A nonparty organization has a duty to designate one or more officers, directors, or managing agents, or other persons to testily on its behalf,
and may set forth, for each person designated, the matters on which that person will testify, 1L Sup. Ct. Rule 206.)

[:] 2. The deponent’s festimony will be recorded by use of an audio-visual recording device, operated by

{Name of Recording Device Operator)
3. No discovery depusition of any party or witnesses shall exceed three hours regardiess of the rumber of parties involved in the case, except
by stipulution of the parties or by order upon showing that good cause warrants a lengthier examination. 111, Sup. Ct. Rule 206(d).

Atty . No. Pro Se 99500
Atty. for: GAGNON Signature
e -
Address: 200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650 Aftorney
Clerk of t

City/State/Zip: CHICAGO, IL 60601 ] Cterk of Cour
Tetephone; 312-358-9800 Date: OCTOBER 29 , 2012
D I served this subpoena by mailing a copy, as required by ¥, Sup. Ct. Rules 11, 12 and 204(a)(2), to

by certified mail, return receipt requested (Receipt # 3 oon s

I paid the witness § for witness and mileage {ees,
D I served this subpoena by handing a copy to on ,

1 paid the witness $ for witness and mileage fees,

(Sigunature of Server) {Print Name)}




ATTACHMENT 3 E39572-E

SUBJECT: DULBERG, PAUL
AKA: NOT PROVIDED
DOB: 03/19/1970 SS8N: 323-76-4001

ALL DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, CD ROM, TAPE DRIVE, FLOPPY DRIVE,
HARD DRIVE, SCANNED DOCUMENTS, EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE AND ALIL OTHER DOCUMENTS STORED
ELECTRONICALLY OR DIGITALLY, INCLUDING ALL OFFICE, EMERGENCY ROOM, INPATIENT AND
OUTPATIENT CHARTS AND RECORDS, PHYSICAL THERAPY RECORDS, INCLUDING SIGN-IN SHEETS, COPIES
OF ALL PRINTED MATERIAL DESCRIBING EXERCISES PRESCRIBED AND DOCUMENTATION WHICH
INDICATES DATES AND TIMES OF PATIENT'S APPOINTMENTS, PHOTOGRAPHS, INSURANCE DOCUMENTS,
ALL BILLING RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY INSURANCE BILLING OR PAYMENT
INFORMATION, ITEMIZED STATEMENTS OF CHARGES, PAYMENT AND WRITE-OFF RECORDS AND PAYMENT
TRANSACTIONS, FROM ALL SOURCES, AND ALL PAYMENT HISTORY, PERTAINING TO THE CARE,
TREATMENT AND EXAMINATION OF THE PATIENT, REGARDLESS OF TREATMENT DATE.




E39572

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: TRURFHONT RO
PERRY A. ACCARDO (312) 558-98(4
LAW OFFICE OF M. GERARD GREGOIRE
200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650, CHICAGO, IL 60601

arrorsy ror: GAGNON

nai or coter: CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
rostorscie - FOR THE COUNTY OF MCHENRY
street apvxess 22000 NORTH SEMINARY AVENUE, WOODSTOCK, IL 60098

FOR COURT USE ONLY

mawtrrrerionik: . DUJLBERG
DIEFERDANTRUSPONDENT: (3 AGNON, ETAL.
CASL RUMBIR: 121LA000L TR

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEY(S):

1. The production of documents by the Custodian of Records of the following business will be required as follows:

OPEN ADVANCED MRI _
720 EAST ROLLINS ROAD, ROUND LAKE BEACH, 1. 60073

DATE

11/15/2012

TIME

08:45 AM

Date: October 29, 2012

PERRY A. ACCARDO
(Type or Print Name)

|S| PERRY A. ACCARDO

{Signature)
ATTORNEY ATLAW
(Title)

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION




Subpocna in a Civil Matter (Kor Testimony ung/wr Documents) (This form replaces CfF 7 NO06 & CCG NOL4)  (Rev. 6/25/09) CCG 0106

\ h
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTYSECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIY, MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

DULBERG

Plaintiff/Petiti
) aintiff/Petitioner No. J12LA000178

GAGNON, ET AL,

Defendant/Respondent
SUBPOENA IN A CIVIL,. MATTER

(¥or Testimony and/or Documents)

Fo: MIDAMERICA HAND TO SHOULDER
1419 PETHRSON ROAD
LIBERTYVILLE, IL 60048

D i, YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your testimony before the Honoerable

in Room , , Mlinsison s s
at m,

D 2. YOUARE COMMANDED to appear and give your deposition testimony before a Notary Public at:
in Room . s IHlinois on s R
at m.

LS;] 3. YOU ARE COMMANDED to mail the following documents in your possession or control to COMPEX LEGAL SERVICES, INC.
gt 1016 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD, SUITE 213, CHICAGQ, IL 60607/ , on or before NOVEMBER 15 , 2012

af  09:00 PR
(THIS IS FOR RECORDS ONLY. THERE WILL BE NO ORAL INTERROGATORIES.):

& Description continued on attached page(s). .
YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND T THIS SUBPOENA WILL SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT,
Notice to Deponeut:
5 1. The deponent is a public or private corporation, partnership, association, or governmental agency. 'The matter(s} on which examination is
requested are as follows; 10 OBTAIN FACTUAL INFORMATION RELATING TO THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF INJURIES AND/OR
DAMAGES ALLEGED BY THE PARTIES IN THIS LAWSUIT AND NO OTHER MEANS OF PRODUCTION ARE AVAILLABLE,

D Description continued on uttached page(s).
(A nonparty erganization has a duty to designate one or mere officers, directors, or managing agents, or other persons te testify on its hehalf,
and may sef forth, for each person designated, the matters on which that person will testify. N1 Sup. Ct. Rule 206.)

D 2. The deponent’s testimony will be recorded by use of an audio-visual recording device, operated hy

(Name of Recording Device Operator)
3. No discovery deposition of any party or witnesses shail exceed three hours regardless of the number of parties involved in the case, except
by stipulation of the parties or by order upon showing that good cause warrants a lengthier examination. I Sup. Ct. Rule 206(d).

Atty . No. Pro Se 99500
Name: PERRY A, ACCARDO Issued by: [S| PERRY A. ACCARDOQ
Alty, for; GAGNON - Signature
Address: 200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650 Attorney
- t
City/State/Zip: CHICAGO, IL 60601 L] Clerk of Cour
Telephone: 312-558-0800 Date: OCTOBER 29 . 2012
[’j I served this subpoena by mailing a copy, as required by Tl Sup. Ct. Rules 11, 12 and 204(a){2), to
by certifted mail, return receipt requested (Receipt # ) on R
¥ paid the witness § for witness and mileage fees,
D 1served this subpoena by handing a copy to on N
1 paid the witness § for witness and mileage fees.

{Signature of Server) {Print Name}




ATTACHMENT 3 K39572-F

SUBJECT: DULBERG, PAUL
AKA: NOT PROVIDED

DOB: 03/19/1970 SSN: 323-76-4001

ALL DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, CD ROM, TAPE DRIVE, FLLOPPY DRIVE,
HARD DRIVE, SCANNED DOCUMENTS, EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE AND ALL OTHER DOCUMENTS STORED
ELECTRONICALLY OR DIGITALLY, INCLUDING ALL OFFICE, EMERGENCY ROOM, INPATIENT AND
OUTPATIENT CHARTS AND RECORDS, PHYSICAL THERAPY RECORDS, INCLUDING SIGN-IN SHEETS, COPIES
OF ALL PRINTED MATERIAL DESCRIBING EXERCISES PRESCRIBED AND DOCUMENTATION WHICH
INDICATES DATES AND TIMES OF PATIENT'S APPOINTMENTS, PHOTOGRAPHS, INSURANCE DOCUMENTS,
ALL BILLING RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY INSURANCE BILLING OR PAYMENT
INFORMATION, ITEMIZED STATEMENTS OF CHARGES, PAYMENT AND WRITE-OFF RECORDS AND PAYMENT
TRANSACTIONS, FROM ALL SOURCES, AND ALL PAYMENT HISTORY, PERTAINING TO THE CARE,
TREATMENT AND EXAMINATION OF THE PATIENT, REGARDLESS OF TREATMENT DATE.

INCLUDE ANY AND ALL RECORDS FOR TREATMENT RENDERED BY DR. MARCUS TALERICO




E39572

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: TELEPHONE NG
PERRY A, ACCARDO (312) 558-9800
LAW OFFICE OF M. GERARD GREGOIRE
200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650, CHICAGQO, IL 60601

avrorney ko GAGNON

ramzorcovkr: CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
rasromcee  FOR THE COUNTY OF MCHENRY
staest anowss 2200 NORTH SEMINARY AVENUE, WOODSTOCK, EL 60098

FOR COURT USE ONLY

vamnerprinrionse:. DULBERG
virenparrarsronoint G AGNON, ET AL,
CASE KUMBER: 12LA000178

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEY(S):

L. The production of documents by the Custodian of Records of the following business will be required as follows:

MIDAMERICA HAND TO SHOULDER
1419 PETERSON ROAD, LIBERTY VILLE, 1L 60048

DATE

11/15/2012

TIME

09:00 AM

Date: October 29, 2012

PERRY A.ACCARDO

(Type or Print Name)

IS| PERRY A. ACCARDO

(Signature)
ATTORNEY AT LAW
{Title)

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION




Su_bpnena in a Civil Matter (For Testimony and/or Documents) ¢This form replaces (;f““ NO06 & CCG NOI4)y  (Rev. 6/25/09) CCG 0106

4

|
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF A 1 TWENTYSECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

DUILBERG

Plaintiff/Petiti
¥, aindtl efitioner No. 12LAOOOT 78

GAGNON, ET Al.

Defendant/Respondent

SUBPOENA IN A C1VIL, MATTER

(For Testimony and/or Documents)

Ta: FOX LAKE DYNAMIC HAND THERAPY
489 S, ROUTE 12, SUITE C
FOX LAKE, IL 60020

] 1. YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to givt your testimony before the Honorable

inRoom s , Hlinois on N

atl m,

!:] 2. YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear and give your deposition testimony before a Notary Public at:

inRoeom Tlinois on
- ) L]

at n,

€] 3. YOU ARE COMMANDED to mail the following decuments in your possession or controt to COMPEX LEGAL SERVICES, INC.

at 016 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD, SUITE 213, CHICAGO, IL 60607 , on or hefore NOVEMBER 5 , 2012

at _ 09:15 a m.
(THIS 15 FOR RECORDS ONLY. THERE WILL BE NO ORAL INTERROGATORIES.2:

@ Description continued on aftached page(s).
YOUR FAINLURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBPOENA WILL SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT,
Notice to Deponent:
ﬁ} 1. The deponent is a public or private corporation, partnership, association, or governimentat agency. The matier(s) on which examination is
requested are as follows: TO OBTAIN FACTUAL INFORMATION RELATING TO THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF INJURIES AND/OR

DAMAGES ALLEGED BY THE PARTIES IN THIS LAWSUIT AND NO OTHER MEANS OF PRODUCTION ARE AVAILABLE,

D Description continued on attached page(s).
(A nonparty organization has a duty to designate one or more officers, directors, or managing agents, or other persons to testify on its behalf,
and may sef forth, for each person designated, the matters on which that person will testify. 1, Sup. Ct. Rule 206.)

E:] 2. The deponent’s testiznony will be recorded by use of an audio-visual recording device, operated by

(Name of Recording Device Operator)
3. No discovery deposilion of any party or wiinesses shall exceed three hours regardless of the number of parties involved in the case, except
by stipulation of the partics or by order upon showing that good cause warrants a fengthier examination. 1IL Sup. Ct. Rule 206(d).

Atty . No. Pro Se 99500

Name: PERRY A ACCARDO Issued by: [S]| PERRY A, ACCARDO

Adtty, for: GAGNON ‘ Siguature

Address: 200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650 Aftorney

City/State/Zip: CHICAGO, 1L 60601 L] Clerk of Court

Telephone: 312-358-9800 Date: OCTOBER 29 . 2012

1 served this subpoena by mailing a copy, as required by Il Sup. Ct. Rules 11, 12 and 204(a)(2), to

by certified mail, return receipt requested (Receipt # )} on
I paid the witness $ for witness and mileage {ees,

D I served this subpoena by handing a copy te on N
I paid the witness $ for witness and mileage fees.

(Signature of Server) (Print Name)




ATTACHMENT 3 E39572-G

SUBJECT: DULBERG, PAUL
AKA: NOT PROVIDED
DOB: 03/19/1970 SSN: 323-76-4001

ALL DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOF LIMITED TO, CID ROM, TAPE DRIVE, FLOPPY DRIVE,
HARD DRIVE, SCANNED DOCUMENTS, EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE AND ALL OTHER DOCUMENTS STORED
ELECTRONICALLY OR DIGITALLY, INCLUDING ALL OFFICE, EMERGENCY ROOM, INPATIENT AND
OUTPATIENT CHARTS AND RECORDS, PHYSICAL THERAPY RECORDS, INCLUDING SIGN-IN SHEETS, COPIES
OF ALL PRINTED MATERIAL DESCRIBING EXERCISES PRESCRIBED AND DOCUMENTATION WHICH
INDICATES DATES AND TIMES OF PATIENT'S APPOINTMENTS, PHOTOGRAPHS, INSURANCE DOCUMENTS,
ALL BILLING RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY INSURANCE BILLING OR PAYMENT
INFORMATION, ITEMIZED STATEMENTS OF CHARGES, PAYMENT AND WRITE-OFF RECORDS AND PAYMENT
TRANSACTIONS, FROM ALL SOURCES, AND ALL PAYMENT HISTORY, PERTAINING TO THE CARE,
TREATMENT AND EXAMINATION OF THE PATIENT, REGARDLESS OF TREATMENT DATE.




3 ‘ E39572

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: TELEPHONE NO FOR COURT USE ONLY
PERRY A. ACCARDO (312) 558-9800
LAW OFFICE OF M. GERARD GREGOIRE
200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650, CHICAGO, 1L 60601

ATTORNEY FOR: GAGNON

ranorcomt: CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
vosrarncie . WOR 'THE COUNTY OF MCHENRY
smererapoess 2200 NORTH SEMINARY AYENUE, WOODSTOCK, IE 60098

rrawtirreemTione: JHULBERG
DEFERDANTRESFONDENT: {5 A(}N()N’ ET Al
CASY NUMBYR: 12EA000178

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEY(S);
1. The production of documents by the Custodian of Records of the following business will be required as follows:

DATE TIME
FOX LAKE DYNAMIC HAND THERAPY
489 5. ROUTE 12, SUITE C, FOX LAKE, IL 60020 11/15/2012 09:15 AM

Date: October 29, 2012

PERRY A. ACCARDO [S| PERRY A. ACCARDO
{Type or Print Name} {Signature)
ATTORNEY ATLAW
(Titic}

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION




Subpoena in a Civil Matter (For Testimony angiar Documents) (Fhis form replaces (Lf‘f' TNOGS & CCG NOI4)  (Rev, 6/2509) CCG 0106

l

1 4
INTHE CIRCUIT COURT OF 1 HE TWENTYSECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

DULBERG

Plaintiff/Petiti
. aintiff/P etitioner No.  12LA00017S

GAGNON, ET AL.

Defendant/Respondent
SUBPOFNA IN A CI1VIL MATTER
{For Testimony and/or Documents)
To: FRANK SEK, MD
4006 WEST ELM STREET
MCHENRY, IL 60050

[:] 1. YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your testimony before the Honorable

inRoom s , 1Hinois on s s
at m.

D 2. YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear and give your deposition testimony before a Notary Public at:
inReom R , Hlinois on . R
at m,

(X} 3. YOU ARE COMMANDED to mait the following documents in your possession or control to COMPEX LEGAL SERVICES, INC,
at 1016 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD, SUITE 213, CHICAGO, IL 60607 , on or betore NOYEMBER 15 , 2012

at 0930 u m.
{THIS IS FOR RECORDS ONLY. THERE WILL BE NO ORAL INTERROGATORIES.):

; Description eontinued on aftached page(s),
YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBPOENA WILL SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT,
Notice to Deponent:

1. The deponent is a public or private corporation, partnership, assaciation, or governmental agency. The matier(s) on which examination js
requested are as follows: TO OBTAIN FACTUAL INFORMATION RELATING TO THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF INJURIES AND/OR

DAMAGES ALLEGED BY THE PARTIES IN THIS LAWSUIT AND NO OTHER MEANS OF PRODUCTION ARE AVAILLABLE.

D Descripiton continued on attached page(s).
{A nopparty organization has a dety to designate one or more officers, directors, or managing agents, or other persons to testify on is behalf,
and may set forth, for each person designated, the matters on which that person will testify, 1. Sup, Ct. Rule 206.)

D 2. The deponent’s testimony will be recorded by use of an audio-visual recording device, operated by

{Name of Recerding Deviee Operator)
3. No discovery deposition of any party or wiinesses shall exceed three hours regardiess of the number of parties involved in the case, except
by stipulation of the parties or by order upon shewing that good cause warrants a lengthier examination. 1, Sup. Ct, Rue 206(d).

Atty . No, Pro §e 99500
Name: PERRY A, ACCARDO Issued by: |S|PERRY A, ACCARDO
Atty. for: GAGNON : Signature
Address; 200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650 Attorney
City/State/Zip: CHICAGO, 11, 60601 [ crerk of Court
Telephone; 312-558-9800 ' Date; OCTOBER 29 , 2012
D T served this subpoena by mailing a copy, as required by 1H. Sup. Ct. Rules 1§, 12 and 204(a}(2), to
by certified mail, return receipt requested (Receipt # ) om s
I paid the witness § for witness and mileape fees,
D I served this subpoena by handing a copy to on s
I paid the witness $ for witness and mileage fees,

{Signature of Server)} ) (Print Name)




ATTACHMENT 3 E39572-H

SUBJECT: DULBERG, PAUL
AKA: NOT PROVIDED

DOB: 03/19/1970 SSN: 323-76-4001

ALL DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, CD) ROM, TAPE DRIVE, ¥LOPPY DRIVE,
HARD DRIVE, SCANNED DOCUMENTS, EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE AND ALL OTHER DOCUMENTS STORED
ELECFTRONICALLY OR DIGITALLY, INCLUDING ALL OFFICE, EMERGENCY ROOM, INPATIENT AND
OUTPATIENT CHARTS AND RECORDS, PHYSICAL THERAPY RECORDS, INCLUDING SIGN-IN SHEETS, COPIES
OF ALL PRINTED MATERIAL DESCRIBING EXERCISES PRESCRIBED AND DOCUMENTATION WHICH
INDICATES DATES AND TIMES OF PATIENT'S APPOINTMENTS, PHOTOGRAPHS, INSURANCE DOCUMENTS,
ALL BILEING RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY INSURANCE BILLING OR PAYMENT
INFORMATION, ITEMIZED STATEMENTS OF CHARGES, PAYMENT AND WRITE-OFF RECORDS AND PAYMENT
TRANSACTIONS, FROM ALL SOURCES, AND ALL PAYMENT HISTORY, PERTAINING TO THE CARE,
TREATMENT AND EXAMINATION OF THE PATIENT, REGARDIESS OF TREATMENT DATE.

INCLUDE RECORDS FOR SERVICES RENDERED AT 461 WEST ROUTE 124, MCHENRY, 1L 60050




] - \ 39572

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY! TELEPIFONE NO FOR COURT USE ONLY
PERRY A. ACCARDO (312) 558-9800
LAW OFFICE OF M. GERARD GREGOIRE
200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650, CHICAGO, IL. 60601

ATTORNEY FOR: GAGNON

sameor covkt: CIRCUFT COURT FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
rostormcee.. FOR THE COUNTY OF MCHENRY
sy avowss 2200 NORTH SEMINARY AVENUE, WOODSTOCK, 1L 60098

rraverrrtrmonik:. . DULBERG
prrervantEsrornEnT: (GAGNON, ET AL.
CASE KUMBER: 12LAMH178

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEY (S);

1. The production of documents by the Custodian of Records of the following business will be required as follows:

DATE TIME
FRANK SEK, MD
4606 WEST ELLM STREET, MCHENRY, IL 60050 H1/15/2012 09:30 AM
Date; October 29, 2012
PERRY A. ACCARDO IS| PERRY A. ACCARDO
{Type or Print Name) (Signature)
ATTORNEY AT LAW
(Title)

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION




Subpocna in a Civil Matter (For Testimony ang/sr Documents) (This form replaces C7 7 NO06 & CCG NOI4)  (Rev, 6/25/09) CCG 0106

| 1

1
INTHE CIRCUIT COURT OF 1 ¢ E TWENTYSECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

DULBERG

Plaintiff/Petitioner
v, N, 1ZLAQ00] 78

GAGNON, ET AL,

Defendant/Respondent

SUBPOENA IN A CIVIL MATTER

(For Testimony and/or Documents)

To; HAND SURGERY ASSQCIATES
515 WEST ALLGONQUIN ROAD, SUITE 120
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, I1. 60005

E] I, YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your testimony before the Honorahle

inRoom s JIlinoison

at m,

E] 2. YOUARE COMMANDED to appear and give your deposition testiniony before a Notary Public at:

inRoom , . Hlinoison . N
at m,

@ 3. YOU ARE COMMANDED fo mail the following documents in your possession or control to COMPEX LEGAL. SERVICES, INC,
at 10160 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD, SUITE 213, CHICAGO, IL 60607 , on or before NOYEMBER I35 ) , 2012

at_ (09:45 a m.
(TH1S IS FOR RECORDS ONLY, THERE WILL BE NO ORAL INTERROGATORIES.):

@ Description continued on attached page(s).
YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBPOENA WILL SUBJECT YOU T0O PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT,
Notice to Deponent:
[g] 1. The deponent is a public or private corperation, partnership, association, or governmental agency, The matter(s) on which examination is
requested are as follows: TO OBTAIN FACTUAL INFORMATION RELATING TO THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF INJURIES AND/OR
PAMAGES ALLEGED BY THE PARTIES IN THIS LAWSUIT AND NO OTHER MEANS OF PRODUCTION ARE AVAILABLE.

B Description continued on attached page(s).
(A nonparty organization has a duty to designate one or more officers, directors, or managing agents, or other persons to testify on its behalf,
and may set forth, for each person designated, the matters on which that person will testify. 1L, Sup. Ct, Rule 206.)

D 2. The deponent’s testimony will be recorded by use of an audio-visual recording device, operated by

(Name of Recording Device Operator)
3. No discovery deposifion of any party or wiitnesses shall exceed three hours regardiess of the number of paries involved in the case, except
by stipulation of the parties or by order upon showing that good cause warrants a lengthier examination, UL Sup. Ct. Rule 206(¢).

Atty . No. Pro Se 99500
Name; PERRY A, ACCARDO Issued by: [S| PERRY A. ACCARDO
Atty. for: GAGNON - Signature
. ‘ Attorney
Address; 200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650
Clerk of t
City/State/Zip: CHICAGO, IL 60601 [ ctericor Cour
Telephone: 312-558-9800 Date; OCTOBER 29 , 2012
D I served this subpoena by mailing a copy, as required by Ili. Sup. Ct. Rules fl, 12 and 204(a)(2), to
by certified mail, return receipt requested (Receipt # } on , .
1 paid the witness $ for witness and mileage fees.
D I'served this subpoena by handing a copy to on R
I paid the witness $ for witness and mileage fees,

(Signature of Server) (Print Name)




ATTACHMENT 3 E39572-1

SUBJECT: DULBERG, PAUL
AKA: NOT PROVIDED

DOB: 03/19/1970 SSN: 323-76-4001

ALL DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, CD ROM, TAPE DRIVE, FLOPPY DRIVE,
HARD DRIVE, SCANNED DOCUMENTS, EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE AND ALL OTHER POCUMENTS STORED
ELECTRONICALLY OR DIGITALLY, INCLUDING ALIL OFFICE, EMERGENCY ROOM, INPATIENT AND
OUTPATIENT CHARTS AND RECORDS, PHYSICAL THERAPY RECORDS, INCLUDING SIGN-IN SHEETS, COPIES
OF ALL PRINTED MATERIAL DESCRIBING EXERCISES PRESCRIBED AND DOCUMENTATION WHICH
INDICATES DATES AND TIMES OF PATIENT'S APPOINTMENTS, PHOTOGRAPHS, INSURANCE DOCUMENTS,
ALL BILLING RECORDS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY INSURANCE BILLING OR PAYMENT
INFORMATION, ITEMIZED STATEMENTS OF CHARGES, PAYMENT AND WRITE-OFF RECORDS AND PAYMENT
TRANSACTIONS, FROM ALL SOURCES, AND ALL PAYMENT HISTORY, PERTAINING TO THE CARE,
TREATMENT AND EXAMINATION OF THE PATIENT, REGARDLESS OF TREATMENT DATE.

INCLUDE ANY AND ALL RECORDS FOR TREATMENT RENDERED BY DR. SAGERMAN AND DR. BIAFORA




E39572

ATTORHEY OF PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: TELRFHONE NG TR COURT UEE URLY

PERRY A. ACCARDO (312) 558-9800

LAW OFFICE OF M. GERARD GREGOIRE

200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650, CHICAGO, IL 60601
srrowey ron: (GAGNON
wasz or com: CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
rstornese. FOR THE COUNTY OF MCHENRY
sreret aooriss 2260 NORTH SEMINARY AVENUE, WOODSTOCK, 1L 60098
sanvnpernonze  DULBERG
Dl':FENDAN‘l‘/RIL§}‘ONDIEN'I‘:GAGNON’ ETAL.
CASE NUMBGR: 1ZLAG00178

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEY(8):

1. The production of documents by the Custodian of Records of the following business will be required as follows:

DATE TIME
HAND SURGERY ASSOCIATES
515 WEST ALGONQUIN ROAD, SUTTE 120, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, 11. 60005 1174572012 09145 AM

Date; October 29, 2012

PERRY A. ACCARDO [S| PERRY A. ACCARDO
{Type or Print Name} (Signature)
ATTORNEY ATLAW
{Title)

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION




Subpocna in & Civil Matier (For Testimony and/or Documents) (This form replaces g’ TNOGG & CCG NOid)  (Rev, 6/25/09) CCG 0106

1

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF '1 dE TWENTYSECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, MC‘HENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

DULBERG

Plaintifi/Petitioner
. Al Feditioner No. 12LA000178

GAGNON, ET AL,

Defendant/Respondent

SUBPOENA IN A CIVIE MATTER

(For Testimony and/or Docunents}

‘To: AMS SCREW PRODUCTS
2418 HIGHVIEW STREET
SPRING GROVE, 1L 60081

D 1. YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your testimony before the Honorable
inRoom N , Ilinsais on

at .

D 2. YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear and give your deposition testimony before a Notary Public at:

inRoom s , Hlinois on

at m.

3 YOU ARE COMMANDED to mail the following documents in your possession or control to COMPEX LEGAL. SERVICES, INC,
at 1016 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD, SUITE 213, CHICAGO, 1L 60607 , on or before NOVEMBER 15 , 2012

at  10:00 a m.
(THIS IS FOR RECORDS ONLY. THERE WILL BE NO ORAL INTERROGATORIES.):

[ﬁ Description continued on attached page(s).
YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBPOENA WILL SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT.
Notice to Deponent:
1, The deponent is 4 public or private corperation, partrership, association, or sovernmental agency. The matter{s) on which examination is
requested are as follows: TO OBTAIN FACTUAL INFORMATION RELATING TO THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF INJURIES AND/OR
DAMAGES ALLEGED BY THE PARTIES IN THIS LAWSUIT AND NO OTHER MEANS OF PRODUCTION ARE AVAILABLE,

[_] Description continued on attached page(s).
(A nonparty organization has a duty te designate one or more officers, directors, or managing agents, or ether persons to testify on its belialf,
and may set forth, for each person designated, the matters on which that person will testify, 1% Sup. Ct, Rule 206.)

D 2. The deponent’s testimony will be recorded by use of an audio-visual recording device, operated by

(Name of Recording Device Operator)
3. No discovery deposilion of any party or witnesses shalf exceed three hours regardless of the number of parties involved in the case, except
by stipulation of the parties or by order upon showing that good cause warrants a lengthier examination. 1L Sup. Ct. Rule 206(d).

Atty . No. Pro Se 99500
Name: PERRY A. ACCARDO Issued by: IS| FERRY A. ACCARDO
Atty. for: GAGNON . Signature
Attorney
Address: 200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650 :
C} f Court
City/State/Zip: CHICAGO, IL 60601 L1 Cterk o Cour
Telephone: 312-358-9800 Date: OCTOBER 29 , 2012
D I served this subpoena by mailing a copy, as required by Til. Sup. Ct. Rules 11, 12 and 204(a)(2), to
by certified mail, return receipt requested (Receipt # } on R
T paid the witness § for witness and mileage fees.
f] 1 served this subpoena by handing a copy to on .
I paid the witness § for witness and mileage fees.

(Signature of Server) (Print Name)




ATTACHMENT 3 E39572.)

SUBJECT: DULBERG, PAUL

AKA: NOT PROVIDED
DOB: 03/19/1970 SSN: 323-76-4001

ALL DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS PERTAINING TO THE EMPLOYMENT AND/OR EARNINGS OF THE
PLAINTIFF,INCLUDING ALL PAYROLL, THE APPLICATION FOR EMPLOYMENT, WORK ABSENCE RECORDS,
1099 FORMS, INCIDENT REPORTS, TIME CARDS, AND PRE-EMPLOYMENT AND EMPLOYEE PERFORMANCE
RECORDS, FROM THE FIRST DATE OF EMPLOYMENT, UP TO AND INCL.UDING THE PRESENT.




| { F39572

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORMNEY: . TELEPHONE NG TOR COURT USE ONLY
PERRY A. ACCARDO (312} 558-9800
LAW OFFICE OF M. GERARD GREGOIRE
200 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2650, CHICAGO, 1L 60601

ATTORNEY TOR: GAGNON

xami of coor: CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
rostorricne . FOR THE COUNTY OF MCHENRY
sreipeanoriss 2200 NORTH SEMINARY AVENUE, WOODSTOCK, H. 60098

reamrrrgrnovee. . DULBERG
DEFERDANTRESPONDENT: (3 AGGIN ()N, ET AL.
CAST NUMBER: 12L.A000178

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEY(S):
1. The production of documents by the Custodian of Records of the following business will be required as follows:

DATE TIME
AMS SCREW PRODUCTS
2418 HIGHVIEW STREET, SPRING GROVE, 1L 60081 11/15/2012 10:00 AM

Date: October 29, 2012

PERRY A. ACCARDO S| PERRY A. ACCARDO
(Type or Print Name) (Signature)
ATTORNEY AT LAW
(Title)

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION




REQUEST: E39572 : [

I am employed in LOS ANGELES County, California. T am over the age of 18 and not a

party to the within action; my business address is: 1016 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD, SUITE 213,
CHICAGO, 1L 60607

On 10/30/12, I gave notice to: SEE SERVICE LIST BELOW

On the above date, I served true copies of the following documents;
Subpoena

"To cach party appearing in this action, at the address below, by placing true copies thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope
with postage fully pre-paid, in the United States mail at 325 MAPLE AVENUE,
TORRANCE, CA 90503
T declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Illinots that the foregoing is truc and correct,
and that this declaration was excecuted on 10/30/12,

/
/ -

SIGNED: !
Kenigua Latta
THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C. CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
HANS A. MAST CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & AL
3416 W. ELM ST 6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
MCHENRY, 1L 60050 ROCKFORD, IL. 61114

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22™° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
)
Plaintift, ) CaseNo. 12LA 178
)
Vs, )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as }
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE )  AMENDED NOTICE OF
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, )} DISCOVERY DEPOSITION
)
Defendants. )
TO:  Attorney Hans A. Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich : Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, IL. 60050 Chicago, IL 60601-1092

On January 24, 2013, at 12:00 noon, at the Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, 3416

West Elm Street, McHenry, Illinois, the discovery deposition of PAUL DULBERG will be taken
before a certified court reporter on oral interrogatories for discovery in this case.

g

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700  fax: 226-7701

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on January 15, 2013, I served this notice by mailing a copy to each person to
whom it is directed.

ce: Deb Fisher Reporting depnot2.plf (mj)




LAW OFFICE T POPOYICH Fax 1-815-344-5280 Nov 28 2012 02:41pm PQO2/002

L ~IN THE CIR"VIF COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECOND ™ DICIAL CRCOTY. © 7 7/
ey { McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOTS {
U ' - - Cireuit Clerk Use Only -
ﬁ S L /dfg | S ORD
Plaintiff L | ORDJ
T , ' '_ ORDDWP
Case Number P/,Z (A 2L
ORDER
- Plaintiff(s) appear in person/by attorney 1/?} . &A’ — ;/{j?_ggd {';
Defendant(s) appear in person/by attorney
Summoﬁs not served; alias summons to issue; return date T o mhtn 20
e AEA L S —
Suramons has been properly served on Defendant( 8) .
' Defendant(s) appesr and admit liability, Judgment for Plaintiff(s) againkt Dd felﬂa\{(ﬁ 2017 - R
plus iftterest of §_. .o plus attorney fees of $_ _ forhtotplof § glusdourt costs. .
. . KATHERINE ¥, KI:EI-E ‘
" Defendant(s), having failed to appear or otherwise respond to the sunmone. s fipdtmiteftdint Judement for .+
Plaintifi{s) against Defendant(s) for $ : , plus interest of §
plus attorney fees of § for a total of § o plus court costs.
) Cas'; set for [ ]teial [[] arbitration on ‘ 20 . at . __aoin Courtroom |
Defendant(s) shall file an Appearance within . days of today’s date, or without further Notice to-

,  favor of Plaintiff(s).
' NQTICE TO DEFENDANT(S): THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU

. ORARBITRATION DATE AND YOUR OBLIGATION TO FILE AN APPEARANCE. _ R
. Defendani(s) shall file an answer or other pleading within . days of today’s date. S {/
This case is gontinued on Motion of [_] Plaintift, [ ] Defendant; By Agreement;, - [_] Conrt; /7 .

o //3%) , , 207 2 at A & , 2 m, for ':»f } ol /};‘JCM
~ Case calfed, Plaintiff(s) fail to appear.. Case dismissed for Plaintiff’s failure to prosecute. f//;«"‘ﬁrf Ac / . V
Case dismissed with/without prejudice on Plaintiff’s motion, '

. Afiter trial of this case, the Court enters & Judgment for Plaintiff{s) against Defendant(s) for.§

"‘pluﬁ interestof §_ - .-* plus attotney fees of for a total of § plus -com't.costs,.; e
1 After trial of this case, the Court enters-a Judgment for Def‘eqﬁant(s) against Plamt:f’f(s)
- r.COURT FURTHER ORDERS: /57// A/#/-'%O ,a{,.z.f J«fm@ / 'f//f};’f/ e &wﬁéf

é}’ //f;“'f/f/"

.....
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The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich PC.

3416 W. Eum STREET

McHENRY, lLLmvois 60050

TELEPHONE: 815.344.3797

FacsiviLE; 815.344.5280
gﬁf;s ;{:;POVICH www.popovichlaw.com JTM"‘S ; ;T;GJ
‘ RoBerT J. LUMBER

P - V4
. Jorn 4. Koma THERESA M. FREEMAN

November 28, 2012

VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701 VIA FACSIMILE: 312/558-9357
Ronald A. Barch Pe
( Iy Accardo
gl;ggr% Fr.:mce,_ Barch & Alexander, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
o . cIlhE‘ermde Blvd. 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
ockford, IL 61114 Chicago, IL 60601-1092

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs, David Gagnon, Caroline McGuir ] f
\ e and Bill McG.
McHenry County Case: 12 LA’I'?H e

Dear Counselors:

Please find enclosed the court otder entered in the above-reference matter by Judge Meyer.

Very truly yours,

HANS A. MAST

smq
Enclosure

S\MmiF DULBERQ. PAUL\Lectrdlclage wr Aty P Oipder 1S4 {7,mpd

WAUREGAY OFFICE

210 NORTH MARTIN LUTHER
KmG JR AVENUE
Wausecay, IT 60085




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22%° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
)
Plaintiff, )} CaseNo. 12LA 178
' )
Vs. )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL. )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE ) NOTICE OF
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, )}  DISCOVERY DEPOSITION
)
Defendants, )
TO:  Attorney Hans A. Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, 1I. 60050 Chicago, IL. 60601-1092

On December 27, 2012, at 1:30 p.m., at the Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, 3416
West Elm Street, McHenry, Illinois, the discovery deposition of PAUL DULBERG will be taken
before a certified court reporter on oral interrogatories for discovery in this case.

=1

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700 fax: 226-7701

. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on November 20, 2012, I served this notice by mailing a copy to each person to
whom it is directed.

ce Deb Fisher Reporting depnot.plf (mj)
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IN THE CIRCUIT C¢.URT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff,

Vs, No., 1ZLA 178

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BITLL
MeGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE
and BILL McGUIRE, Individually,

COPY

SECOND AMENDED NOTICE OF DISCOVERY DEPOSITIONS

i i e i S I N T )

Defendants.

TO:  Ronald A, Barch Perry Accardo
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
6323 II. Riverside Blvd. 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Rockford, IL. 611 14 Chicago, IL 60601-1092

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on JANUARY 24,2012, we shall for the purpose
of discovery, take the depositions of

BILL MCGUIRE at 12:00 P.M.; and
CAROLINE MCGUIRE at 1:00 P.M.

at the LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.,3416 W. Elm Street, McHenry, IL,

upon oral interrogatories, as though under cross examination, pursuant to the provisions of the Civil
Practice Act and Rules of the Supreme Court,

This Notice is served upon you in conformity with the above-named Act and Rules and ig
intended to require the presence of the party, identified herein, at said time and place. It is requested
that each party or counsel advise the undersigned attorney in writing 72 hours prior to the deposition
should the witness require an interpreter for the English language.

CERTIFICATE QOF SERVICE
[ certify that [ served this Notice by mailing a copy to each person to whom it is directed at
the address above indicated by depositing it in the U.S. Mail at cHenry, IL 60050, on October 31,
2012 with proper postage prepaid. -

HANSA“MIAST, Attorney for Plaintiit

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

815-344-3797

Attorney No., 6203684 SAMaiMDULBERG, PAULADiscavery\2ND Notice of MeGuires Deps 10-30-12 wpd




IN THE CIRCUIT ({,utJRT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff,

Vs, No. 1ZLA 178

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
McGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE
and BILL McGUIRE, Individually,

COPY

SECOND AMENDED NOTICE OF DISCOVERY DEPOSITION

S N g S P v

Defendants,

TO:  Ronald A, Barch Petry Accardo
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
6323 E. Riverside Blvd, | 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Rockford, II. 61114 Chicago, IL 60601-1092

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on JANUARY 17,2012, we shall for the purpose
of discovery, take the deposition of DAVID GAGNON at the LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J,
POPOVICH, P.C.,3416 W. Elm Street, McHenry, IL, upon oral interrogatories, as though under

cross examination, pursuant to the provisions of the Civil Practice Act and Rules of the Supreine
Court.

This Notice is served upon you in conformity with the above-named Act and Rules and is
intended to require the presence of the party, identified herein, at said time and place. Itisrequested
that cach party or counsel advise the undersigned attorney in writing 72 hours prior to the deposition
should the witness require an interpreter for the English language.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ certify that [ served this Notice by mailing a copy to each person to whom it is directed at
the address above indicated by depositing it in the U.S, Mail at McHenry, IL 60050, on October 31,
2012 with proper postage prepaid. 1 -

HANS A MAST, Attorney for Plaintiff

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, 1L 60050

- 815-344-3797

Attomey No. 6203 684 SAMaiMDULBERG, PAUL\DIscover,AZND Notise of Def Gagnon's dep 10-30-12.wppd
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INTHE CIRCUI  OURT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND  DICIAL CIRGUIT
MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG, )
' )
Plamntiff, )
)
Vs, ) No. 12LA178
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, andas )
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL )
McGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE 3
and BILL McGUIRE, Individually, )
)
Defendants. )
THIRD AMENDED NOTICE OF IMSCOVERY DEPOSITION
TO:  Ronald A. Barch Perry Accardo
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
6323 E. Riverside Blvd. 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Rockford, IL 61114 Chicago, IL 60601-1092
Fax: 815/226-7701 Fax: 312/558-9357

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on JANUARY 17,2012, at 1:00 p.m. we shall for
the purpose of discovery, take the deposition of DAVID GAGNON at the LAW OFFICES OF
THOMAS 1. POPOVICH, P.C,, 3416 W. Elm Street, McHenry, IL, upon oral interrogatories,
as though under cross examination, pursuant to the provisions of the Civil Practice Act and Rules
of the Supreme Court.

This Notice is served upon you in conformity with the above-named Act and Rules and is
intended to require the presence of the party, identified herein, at said time and place. It is requested
that each party or counsel advise the undersigned attorney in writing 72 hours prior to the deposition
should the witness require an interpreter for the English language.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

L certify that I served this Notice via facsimile and by mailing a copy to each person to whom
it is directed at the address above indicated by depositing it in the U.S, Mail at McHenry, IL 60030,
on November 13, 2012 with proper postage prepaid.

HANS A. MAST, Aftorney for Plaiatift

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.

3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

815-344-3797

Attorney No. 6203684 5 iMaink DULBERG, PAUL\Discovaey'2d Notive of Dof Gagnon's dep |11 312 wpd




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22™° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
Plaintiff, ) CaseNo, 121LA 178
)
Vs, )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE )} SUBPOENA FOR DEPOSITION
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, ) (for Records Only)
Defendants, )

TO:  Personnel Records Keeper
c/o AMS SCREW PRODUCTS
2418 Highview
Spring Grove, IL. 60081

YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your deposition before a notary public at
6323 East Riverside Blvd., Rockford, II. 61114, on October 18, 2012, at 9:00 A.M.

YOU ARE COMMANDED ALSO to produce the following: The complete personnel
record of PAUL DULBERG (DOB: 3/19/70), including, without limitation, job applications,
resume, curriculum vitae, job offers, employment contracts, time records, attendance records,
payroll records and any and all records regarding time missed due to illness and/or injury. Also
produce any doctors’ orders/records directing Mr. Dulberg to remain off work due to injury and/or
illness and/or any doctors’ orders/records allowing Mr. Dulberg to work subject to limitations (such

as light duty, weight limitations, positional restrictions and the like), which are in your possession or
control, '

YOUR APPEARANCE IS NOT MANDATORY IF SAID DOCUMENTS ARE
PROVIDED TO ATTORNEY RONALD A. BARCH ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 17, 2012,
AT 5:00 P.M. YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR IN RESPONSE TO THIS SUBPOENA WILL
SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT.

ATTORNEY RONALD A. BARCH CICERO, FRAN CH & ALEXANDER, PC,
6323 East Riverside Blvd. \
Rockford, IL 61114 BY:

815/226-7700 815/226-7701 (fax) RONALD’A. BARCH (6209572)

I served the subpoena by mailing a copy to the Records /o AMS Screw Products on
October 3, 2012. I paid the witness $20.00 for witness fees. |,

Signed and sworn to before
me on October 3, 2012,

MARLENE
NOTARY Py ¢ M :

NSON
STATE OF ILLINO
MY ¢ IS
NSRS Ty ae— SUMISSION EXPIRES ar2113

¥

Notary Public)




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22"° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
Plaintiff, ) CaseNo. 12LA 178
)
VS, )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE ) NOTICE OF DEPOSITION
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, ) (for Records Only)
Defendants. )

TO:  Attorney Hans A, Mast
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich
3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL. 60050

Attorney Perry A. Accardo

Law Office of M, Gerard Gregoire
200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Chicago, IL 60601-1092

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on October 18, 2012, at 9:00 AM. at 6323 East
Riverside Blvd., Rockford, IL 61114, the deposition of the Personnel Records Keeper of AMS

SCREW PRODUCTS, whose address is 2418 Highview, Spring Grove, IL 60081, will be taken
for discovery in this case.

THERE WILL BE NO INTERROGATION OF THE DEPONENT.

Rl Bt

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572}

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C,
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL. 61114

815/226-7700  fax: 815/226-7701

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on October 3, 2012, I served this notice by mailing a copy to each

person to whom it is directed,




N )

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG, ) C
)
Plaintiff, )
) f
Vs, ) No. 12LA 178[@,E©E UV[E]
) i
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as ) f:,g Wi 00T -3 o
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL ) HES
McGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE ) Lo !
and BILL McGUIRE, Individually, )
)
Defendants. )
PROOF OF SERVICE
The undersigned, being first duly sworn onroath, deposes and states that on the . day

of October, 2012, the following described documents were served by mailing true and correct
copies thereof in an envelope, addressed as is shown below, that said envelope was sealed, that
sufficient U.S. postage for first-class mail was placed thereon, and the same was deposited in the
U.S. Mail in McHenry, Illinois, at or about the hour of 5:00 p.m.

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION: PLAINTIFF’S REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION TO
DEFENDANT, DAVID GAGNON, PLAINTIFF’S INTERROGATORIES TO DEFENDANT,
DAVID GAGNON, RULE 237(b) NOTICE TO PRODUCE AT TRIAL AND/OR
ARBITRATION TO DEFENDANT, DAVID GAGNON AND NOTICE OF DEPOSITION
OF DEFENDANT, DAVID GAGNON

ADDRESSED TO: Ronald A. Barch Perry Accardo
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
6323 E. Riverside Blvd. 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650

Rockford, IL 61114 Chicago, IL 60601-1092

vl

Attorney for Plaintiff

e

HANS A, MAST

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

815-344-3797

Attorney No. 6203684

$:\MainGULBERG, PAUL\Discovery\Proof of Svo 9-27-12.wpd




IN THE CIRCUIT CUURT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS
PAUL DULBERG, )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
Vs, ) No. 12LA 178
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL )
McGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE )
and BILL McGUIRE, Individually, )
)
Defendants. )
NOTICE OF DISCOVERY DEPOSITION
TO:;  Ronald A. Barch Perry Accardo
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
6323 E. Riverside Blvd, 200 N, LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Rockford, IL 61114 Chicago, IL 60601-1092

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on November 26, 2012, we shall for the purpose
of discovery, take the deposition of DAVID GAGNON at the LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J.
POPOVICH, P.C.,3416 W. Elm Street, McHenry, IL, upon oral interrogatories, as though under

cross examination, pursuant to the provisions of the Civil Practice Act and Rules of the Supreme
Court,

This Notice is served upon you in conformity with the above-named Act and Rules and is
intended to require the presence of the party, identified herein, at said time and place. 1t is requested
that each party or counsel advise the undersigned attorney in writing 72 hours prior to the deposition
should the witness require an interpreter for the English language.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Tcertify that I served this Notice by mailing a copy to each person to whom it is directed at
the address above indicated by depositing it in the U.S. Mail gt McHenry, IL 60050, on October 1,
2012 with proper postage prepaid. /. -

HANS A, MAST, Attorney for Plaintiff

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS.J, POPOVICH, P.C.
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, I, 60050

- 815-344-3797

Attorney No. 6203684

S:WMeintDULBERG, PAUL\Discovery\Notice of Def Gagnon's dep 10-1-12.wpd




IN'THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff,

Vs. No. 12LA 178
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
McGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE
and BILL McGUIRE, Individually,

\-/\-/\-./\-"\-/\_/\.—f'\__/\../\_/\_/\_/

Defendants.

PLAINTIFF’S RULE 237(b) NOTICE TO PRODUCE AT TRIAL
AND/OR ARBITRATION TO DEFENDANT, DAVID GAGNON

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, PAUT, DULBERG, by and through his attorneys, LAW
OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C,, and pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 237(b), demands
the production of the following at the commencement of trial and/or arbitration:

I. Defendant, DAVID GAGNON to be called as an adverse witness under the applicable

rules,

2. Any and all documents previously requested pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 214,

HANS A. MAST, Attorney for the Plaintiff

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J, POPOVICH, P.C,
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL. 60050

815-344-3797

Attorney No. 6203684

SAMUnNDULBERG, PAULBlscoveryiRule 237 Notico 1a Def Gognon 927 |2 npd
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND JU@QET I

McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG, )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
VS. ) No. 12LA 178
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL )
McGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE )
and BILL McGUIRE, Individually, )
)
Defendants. )
NOTICE OF FILING
TO: Ronald A, Barch Perry Accardo
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
6323 E. Riverside Blvd, 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Rockford, 11. 61114 Chicago, IL 60601-1092

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on September 27, 2012, or soon thereafter, there
was filed with the Clerk of the Circuit Court of McHenry County, 2200 N. Seminary Avenue,
Woodstock, Illinois, PLAINTIFF'S REPLY TO DEFENDANT, DAVID GAGNON’S
AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE, a copy of which is attached hereto.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ certify that I served this Notice by mailing a copy to whom it is directed at the address
above indicated by depositing it in the U.S. Mail in McHenry, Illinois before 5:00 p.m. on
September }fi 2012,

o
-

e

HANS A. MAST, Attorney For Plaintiff

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, Illinois 60050

(815) 344-3798

Attorney No. 6203684

S\MaimDULBERG, PAULNatices\Natice of Filing 9-27-12.wpd




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff,
VS.

No. 12LA 178

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
McGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE
and BILL McGUIRE, Individuaily,

Defendants.

PLAINTIFF’S REPLY TO DEFENDANT,
DAVID GAGNON’S AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE,

NOW COMES, the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, by and through his attorneys, LAW
OFFICES OF THOMAS J, POPOVICH, P.C., and for her reply to Defendant, David Gagnon’s
Affirmative Defense, states as follows:

1. Plaintiff denies each and every allegation contained in the affirmative defense of
Defendant, David Gagnon.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, moves for judgment in his favor and against

the Defendant, David Gagnon plus costs, :
;

HangA? ﬂzﬁf;Attomey for Plaintiff

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, Iliinois 60050

(815) 344-3797

Attorney No. 6203684

S iDULBERG, PAULYDecuments\Reply o A{T Defenses of Dol Gagnon -27-12,nwpd




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22"P JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY

PAUL DULBERG,

Plaintiff, CaseNo. 121LA 178

VS,

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually,

M e N M e S N N N e S

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SERVING DISCOVERY

TO: McHenry County Circuit Clerk
McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, II. 60098

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 27, 2012, Defendant Bill McGuire and
Carolyn McGuire by their attorneys, Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC, caused the following
documents to be served upon the Defendant David Gagnon, by mailing copies of same to his
attorney and other counsel of record, as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service;

1. Answer to Defendant David Gagnon’s Interrogatories to Co-Defendant Bill
MeGuire,
2. Answer to Defendant David Gagnon’s Consolidated Notice to Produce and to

Supreme Court Rule 214 and Supreme Court Rule 237 by Co-Defendants Bill
McGuire and Carolyn McGuire.

CAROLYN MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Defendants, by their attorneys,
CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.,

T
X .

RONALD A, BARCH (6209572)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was

served upon:
Attorney Perry A, Accardo Attorney Hans A, Mast
Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich
200 N, LaSalle St., Ste 2650 3416 West Elm Sireet
Chicago, IL 60601-1092 McHenry, II. 60050

by depositing the same in the United States Post Office Box addressed as above, postage prepaid

bl

at Rockford, Illinois, at 5:00 o’clock p.m. on Nrihe .

(==

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IT. 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22"° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY

PAUL DULBERG,

Plaintift, Case No. 12LA 178

V8.

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SERVING DISCOVERY

TO:  McHenry County Circuit Clerk
McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, II. 60098

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 27, 2012, Defendant Bill McGuire and
Carolyn McGuire by their attorneys, Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC, caused the following
documents to be served upon the Defendant David Gagnon, by mailing copies of same to his
attorney and other counsel of record, as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service:

1. Interrogatories to Co-Defendant Gagnon.
2. Request to Produce to Co-Defendant Gagnon.

CAROLYN MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Defendants, by their attorneys,
CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.,

By Eg(

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was

served upon:
Attorney Perry A. Accardo Attorney Hans A. Mast
Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich
200 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2650 3416 West Elm Street
Chicago, IL 60601-1092 McHenry, IL 60050

by depositing the same in the United States Post Office Box addressed as above, postage prepaid,

at Rockford, Illinois, at 5:00 o’clock p.m. on 9 h’? ‘ (-

1%

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd,

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22N° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
)
Plaintiff, )  CaseNo, 12LA 178
)
VS. )
)  INTERROGATORIES TO
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )} CO-DEFENDANT GAGNON
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE )
and BILI. MCGUIRE, Individually, )
)
Defendants. )

TO:  David Gagnon
c¢/o Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
200 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2650
Chicago, 1L 60601-1092

The Defendants, BILL McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE, by Cicero, France, Barch &
Alexander, PC, their attorneys, hereby propound the following written interrogatories upon DAVID
GAGNON 1to be answered in writing and under oath within the time required by law based upon
information available to him.

INTERROGATORY NO. 1): State the full name, present residence address and birthdate

of the person answering these Interrogatories.

ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 2): State your marital status on the date of the occurrence in

question and, if married, your spouse's name and age on said date.

ANSWER:




INTERROGATORY NO. 3): State the full name and present or last known address

(indicating which) of each person who:
(a)  Witnessed or claims to have witnessed the occurrence in question.

ANSWER:

(b)  Was present or claims to have been present at the scene immediately before said
occurrence.

ANSWER:

(©) Was present or claims 1o have been present immediately after said occurrence,

ANSWER:

(d)  Otherwise has or claims to have any knowledge of the facts or possible causes of the
occurrence to include any damages or injuries alleged to have resulted from said
occurrence.

ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 4): State specifically and with certainty the personal injuries and

property damage, if any, sustained by PAUL DULBERG as a result of said occurrence.

ANSWER:




(a)

(b)

©)

()

INTERROGATORY NO. 5): With regard to said injuries, state:

The name and address of each treating and/or consulting practitioner.

ANSWER:

The name and address of each hospital or clinic where PAUL DULBERG was
treated and the date or inclusive dates on which each hospital or clinic rendered
PAUL DULBERG service.

ANSWER:

The amount to date of their respective bills for services.

ANSWER:

Those from whom you have written reports. (Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 214,
please atiach a legible copy of said report to the answers hereto.)

ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 6): State the name and address of each witness, party, plaintiff or

defendant from whom you have obtained statements, indicating whether such statements are written

or oral, who has possession of such statements, and pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 214, attach

legible copies of any written statements hereto.

ANSWER:




INTERROGATORY NO. 7): State whether PAUL DULBERG was hospitalized or had
suffered any illness or personal injury prior to or subsequent to the date of said occurrence, and if

so, state the nature and date of each such hospitalization, illness or personal injury.

ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 8):  State whether PAUL DULBERG suffered any permanent

scarring as a result of the accident alleged in the complaint. If so, state the location of such scar, the
width and length of such scar or scars, (Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 214, please attach any
photos of any such scar to your answers hereto.)

ANSWER.:

INTERROGATORY NO. 9):  State whether prior to the accident alleged in the complaint
PAUL DULBERG suffered any physical disability or impairment of any kind whatsoever. If so,
state the nature of such physical disability or impairment and how PAUL DULBERG came to have
such physical disability or impairment,

ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 10): State the location of the alleged occurrence,

pinpointing such location in feet, inches and direction from fixed objects or boundaries at the scene

of the occurrence.

ANSWER:




INTERROGATORY NO. 11): State with particularity the nature of the alleged defect,

object substance ot condition which caused the alleged occurrence giving the exact dimensions and

physical description of such including the size, shape, color, height, length and depth of such defect

or object.

ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 12): State with particularity what PAUL DULBERG was doing
at the time of the accident alleged in the complaint.

ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 13): State with particularity what DAVID GAGNON was doing

at the time of the accident alleged in the complaint.

ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 14): State with particularity the address for David Gagnon on

June 28, 2011,
ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 15).  State with particularity all the reasons why PAUL

DULBERG was present on the premises known commonty as 1016 W. Elder Avenue, City of
McHenry, County of McHenry, Illinois on the date of the alleged occurrence.
ANSWER:




INTERROGATORY NO. 16}  State with particularity all the reasons why DAVID

GAGNON was present on the premises known commonly as 1016 W, Elder Avenue, City of
McHenry, County of McHenry, lliinois on the date of the alleged occurrence,
| ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 17): State with particularity your basis for alleging that David
Gagnon was working under the supervision and control of Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn

McGuire at the time of the occurrence, as asserted in your answer to Plaintiff’s Complaint.

ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 18):  State with particularity your basis for alleging that

Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire instructed and/or advised David Gagnon in the use

of a chain saw on or before the date of the occurrence, as asserted in your answer to Plaintiff’s

Complaint.

ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 19): State with particularity vour basis for alleging that David

(Gagnon was under the supervision and control of Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire
and working as their apparent and actual agent on the date of and at the time of the occurrence, as
asserted in your answer to Plaintiff’s Complaint,

ANSWER:




INTERROGATORY NO. 20): State with particularity any and all defects associated with

the chain saw you believe or claim was involved in the occurrence alleged in Plaintiff’s Complaint,

ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 21): State whether any photographs or videos were taken of the

scene of the occurrence or of the persons, objects or premises involved, and if so, state the number
of photographs or videos taken, their subject matter and who now has custody of them.,

ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 22): Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 213(f), furnish the identity

and addresses of witnesses who will testify at trial and the following information:
(a) For each lay witness, identify the subjects on which the witness will testify.

(b)  For each independent expert witness, identify the subjects on which the
witness will testify and the opinions the party expects to elicit.

(c) For each controlled expert witness, identify:
(i) the subject matter on which the witness will testify;

(ii)  the conclusions and opinions of the witness and the bases
therefor;

(iii)  the qualifications of the witness; and

(iv)  any reports prepared by the witness about the case.

ANSWER:




Pursuant to Illinois Supreme Court Rule 213(i), please seasonably supplement or amend any
answer ot response to the preceding interrogatories and to the interrogatories previously answered
in this case whenever new or additional information subsequently becomes known to you or your

attorneys.

CAROLYN MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Defendants, by their attorneys,

CICEROQ, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.,,

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was

served upon:

Attorney Perry A. Accardo Attorney Hans A, Mast

Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire Law Offices of Thomas J, Popovich
200 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2650 3416 West Elm Street

Chicago, I, 60601-1092 McHenry, IL. 60050

by depositing the same in the United States Post Office Box addressed as above, postage prepaid,

at Rockford, Illinois, at 5:00 o’clock p.m. on 6”27’ (-

(2O

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL. 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22"° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
)
Plaintiff, ) CaseNo. 12LA 178
| )
V8. )
)  REQUEST TO PRODUCE
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as ) TO CO-DEFENDANT GAGNON
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL. )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE )
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, )
)
Defendants. )

TO:  David Gagnon
¢/o Attorney Perry A, Accardo
Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
200 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2650
Chicago, IL 60601-1092

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 214, Defendants, Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire, by
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC, their attorneys, request DAVID GAGNON to produce for
inspection, copying, and reproduction on the 28th day after service of this request the documents,
objects or tangible things set forth below.

DAVID GAGNON is requested to produce these documents either by mailing legible copies
to Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC, 6323 East Riverside Blvd., Rockford, IL 61114, or by
producing the documents for inspection and copying on the 28th day after service of this request at
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC, 6323 East Riverside Blvd., Rockford, IL. 61114,

As used in this request the term "document” includes without limitation, any graphic matter,
whether paper, cardboard, tape, plastic, film or any other material and includes any recording and
transeript thereof. The term "you” or "your" refers not only to the party to whom this request is
directed, but also to any representative who acts for you or under your control.

With respect to each document covered by the request which you refuse to produce by




reason of any attorney-client privilege, you are requested to identify the nature and date of the
document, its author and title, and each recipient of the document and his title,

L. Medical bills for any medical treatment rendered to PAUL DULBERG from
January 1, 2010 to the present date.

2, Pharmacy bills for prescriptions and/or appliances regarding PAUL DULBERG
from January 1, 2010 to the present date.

3. All photographs, slides, videos or motion pictures taken of PAUL DULBERG, any
physical objects involved, or the scene of the occurrence,

4, All reports or records of doctors, hospitals, clinics or medical practitioners which, in
any way, relate to the physical or mental condition of PAUL DULBERG prior to the alleged
occurrence (including other injuries, illnesses or hospitalizations).

5. All reports or records of doctors, hospitals, clinics or medical practitioners which, in
any way, relate to the physical or mental condition of PAUL DULBERG subsequent to the alleged
occurrence (including other injuries, illnesses or hospitalizations). |

0. A list giving the names and addresses of all persons making any examination or
inspection in reference to the occurrence in question, any of the physical objects involved, or the
scene of the occurrence.

7. All accident reports, investigation reports and materials, and all other like documents
prepared as a result of or in reference to the occurrence complained of in the Complaint.

8. All receipts, records, bills, statements, invoices, wage loss materials, and any other
documents relating to the amount of damages sought by the plaintiff.

0. Statements of any witnesses or persons having knowledge pertaining to the facts or

issues in the lawsuit, including any party.




You are also requested to furnish an Affidavit to counsel for all parties stating whether the
production is complete, and to advise counsel for all parties as to the date upon which the

documents, objects or tangible things will be produced.

CAROLYN MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Defendants, by their attorneys,
CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.,

By @k

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICF,

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was

served upon:
Attorney Perry A. Accardo Attorney Hans A. Mast
Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich
200 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2650 3416 West Elm Street
Chicago, 1L 60601-1092 MecHenry, IT. 60050

by depositing the same in the United States Post Office Box addressed as above, postage prepaid,

at Rockford, Illinois, at 5:00 o’clock p.m. on i 121 {H/

e

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)
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IN THE CII( I COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECON{  : DICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Plaintiff ORDJ

ORDDWP

Case Number /gL 247 /73
b"v_/d { v 02 d/ il | '

Deféndant

01 O O ﬁmm/ﬁ(a

O Odfd ED

ORDER

Plaintiff(s) appear in person/by Z; é{zﬂ A - é/ &= [ - / V/&Q

Defendant(s) appear in person/by -

Summons not served; alias summons to issue; return date

20

i
n

i
i

[
J

Summons has been properly served on Defendant(s)

Defendant(s) appear and admit liability. Judgment for Plaintiff(s) against Defs nda]rt(s@ $ | .,

plus interest of § plus attorney fees of $ for a totallof $; plus court costs.

Plaintiff(s) against Defendant(s) for $ , plus interest of $

plus attorney fees of' § for atotal of § plus court costs,

Case set for {_] trial [ arbitration on , 20 at ___.m. in Courtroom

Defendant(s) shall file an Appearance within days of today’s date, or without further Notice to

Defendani(s), the trial date wil] be stricken and a judgment by default will be entered against Defendant(s) and in
favor of Plaintiff{(s).

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT(S): THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILYL RECEIVE OF THE TRIAL,
OR ARBITRATION DATE AND YOUR OBLIGATION TO FILE AN APPEARANCE.

Defendant(s) shall file an ansywet off other pleading within days of today’s date.

This case is continuedﬂ;[% tio/r f [] Plaintiff; [] Defendant; By Agreement; [ 1 Court;

to /Lé?/ % 20/ atTra) 2 m. for ﬁé ;o Sn, atff

Case called, Plaintiff(s) fail to appear. Case dismissed for Plaintiff’s failure to prosecute.

Case dismissed with/without prejudice on Plaintiff’s motion.

After trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Plaintiff(s) against Defendant(s) for §

r

plus interest of § plus attorney fees of § for a total of $ plus court costs.
After trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Defendant(s) against Plaintiff{(s).
COURT FURTHER ORDERS:

///

Date:

k /Mf//'

Judge

CV-ORD13: Revised 10/01/08
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LAY OFFICE T POPOYICH Fax 1-R15-344-5280 Sep 21 2012 11:30am P002/003
IN THE CIF T COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECONT:  -DICIAL CIRCUIT

McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOTS
o Citgult Clerk Use Only
/2%&/ Qg/’%ﬂr . Y ORD
~ Plaintiff ‘ ; ORD)
, . P : : ORDDWE
: Vg f - : A
e - Case Nunktbsr b il / Je5 7
of 2l
Defendant :

ORDER ‘
Q Plaintiff(s) appear in personfby@ /() /ﬁ.‘a’}@& W ’lgf,td,/cc?
(EK Defendant(s) appear in person/by ‘@1

] Summons not served; alias summons to 155ué; returp, date ‘ :
[]  Summons has been properly served on Defendant(s) £ : Wncls
sw $| — .;._"._.....

plus court oosts

plus interest of § plus attorpey fees of 3 for a totaljof $
[T Defendant(s), having failed to appear or otherwisé respond to the summons, is found mﬂ‘éﬂu& fludgmeut for

Plaintifis) against Defendant(s) for § - _, plus interest of 3
plus attorney fees of § for a total of plus court costs.
[ Case set for ] trial [ Jarbitrationon ___ 20 at___ﬂ.m'. in Courtoom =
] Defendant(s) shall file an Appéaran_ce within | days of today's date, or without further Notice to
Defendant(s). the u"i;ﬂ date will bel stricken and a judgment by default will be entered against Defendant(s) and i
favor of Plaintiff(s), = | i | ' -
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT(S): THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECELIVE OF THE TRIAL,
OR ARBITRATION DATE AND YOUR OBLIGATION TO F]LE AN APPEARAN CE. /4
il Defendant(s) shall file anra:g e ,othcr pleadmg within _ : days of todav s date. @/
K This case is contu;. A 1 ‘. 1 Plaintiff; [ ] Defendant; By Agreement; L] Coust;
IR v 20/ st T 2w for hgﬁ o Aocn FY
O Case called' Plamnff{S) fml to appear Case dismissed for Plamtlﬁ" § fa;lur“lto prosecute. -
[]  Case dismissed with/without prejudice on Plaintiff’s motion.
l:l After trial of this case, the Court entefs a Judgment for Plaintiffs) against Defendant(s) for § ,
plus interest of § | .plus attorhey fees of . _ foratotal of § plus court costs.
[ After trial of this case, the Coust enters a Judgment for Defendant(s) against Plaintiff(s).
] COURT FURTHER ORDERS:

Date: | — \‘/M{ -

CV-ORD13: Revised 10/01/08
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STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) S8
COUNTY OF MCHENRY )

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff(s), CASE NO. 121.A000178

VS.

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and
BILL MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE
MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Individually,

Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF TAKING DEPOSITION(S)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned attorney will take the deposition of:

NAME: David Gagnon
DATE: Wednesday, October 31, 2012
TIME:  1:00 p.m.
PLACE: Q & A Reporting Service
7115 Virginia Road
Suite 105
Crystal Lake, Itlinois, 60014

YOU ARE HEREBY requested pursuant to ILSC Rule 204 to produce the above listed
deponent for the purpose of discovery deposition at the above listed time and place before Merrill
Legal Solution, certified shorthand court reporters, or some other office duly authorized by law to
take depositions.

The deponents are requested, pursuant to Iilinois Supreme Court Rule 204, to produce the
following documents and/or tangible things at the aforesaid time and place:

Any and all documents disclosed in Plaintiff’s answers to interrogatories and response to

Defendant’s request for production of documents.

I HEREBY CERTIFY thaton  September 5, 2012 , atrue and correct copy of the
foregoing Notice of Taking Deposition was mailed to:




( {
Hans A. Mast
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, P.C.
3416 W Elm St

McHenry 1. 60050
Attorney for Plaintiff(s) Paul Dulberg
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander PC

6323 East Riverside Blvd
Rockford, IL 61114

Attorney for Co-Defendants, Caroline and Bill McGuire

LAW OFFICE OF M/GERARD GREGOIRE
200 N LaSalle St St€ 2650

Chichago, ILB0601£1

Telephone: /317-5 21

By: \ / :

PERRY AYACCARDO

Firm 746878
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STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF MCHENRY )

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff{(s), CASE NO. 12L.A000178

V8.

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and
BILL MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE
MCGUIRE and BIL.L. MCGUIRE,
Individually,

Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF TAKING DEPOSITION(S)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned attorney will take the deposition of:

NAME: CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL. MCGUIRE C.
DATE: November 29, 2012
TIME: 1:00 p.m.
PLACE: Q & A Reporting Service
7115 Virginia Road
Suite 105
Crystal Lake, illinois, 60014

YOU ARE HEREBY requested pursuant to ILSC Rule 204 to produce the above listed
deponent for the purpose of discovery deposition at the above listed time and place before Merrill
Legal Solution, certified shorthand court reporters, or some other office duly authorized by law to
take depositions.

The deponents are requested, pursuant to lllinois Supreme Court Rule 204, to produce the
following documents and/or tangible things at the aforesaid time and place:

Any and all documents disclosed in Plaintiff’s answers to interrogatories and response to

Defendant’s request for production of documents.

IHEREBY CERTIFY that on  September 5, 2012 , a true and correct copy of the

foregoing Notice of Taking Deposition was mailed to:




{ (

Hans A. Mast

[aw Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, P.C.
3416 W Elm St

McHenry IL. 60050

Attorney for Plaintiff(s) Paul Dulberg
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander PC

6323 East Riverside Blvd
Rockford, IL 61114

Attorney for Co-Defendants, Caroline and Bill McGuire

LAW OFFICE OF M

200 N LaSalle 8t S ]
Chiago, 160601169
Telephone: B12-358-9821
By: K /

GERARD GREGOIRE

P
Firm No:7 46878
Atio Bar No.

PERRY A/ UCCARDO

: 6228720

Atl for Defendant(s):
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STATE OF ILLINOIS ) &
) $S LN
COUNTY OF MCHENRY ) p 9 ®g
Pl @ *
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL DIS’I‘RIC'I‘%gﬁ%d, Yy
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS o
(i.
PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff(s), CASE NO. 12LA000178
VS.

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and
BILL MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE

MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Individually,
Defendant(s).
ANSWER TO COMPLAINT

Defendant(s), DAVID GAGNON, by and through the undersigned counsel, answer(s) the
Complaint as follows:
Defendant(s) deny/denies the allegation(s) in all paragraphs unless otherwise specifically
admitted.
COUNTL

Defendant admits each and every allegation as set forth in paragraph one.

—

. Defendant admits each and every allegation as set forth in paragraph two.
Defendant denies each and every allegation as set forth in paragraph three.
Defendant denies each and every allegation as set forth in paragraph four.
Defendant admits each and every allegation as set forth in paragraph five.
Defendant admits each and every allegation as set forth in paragraph six.
Defendant admits each and every allegation as set forth in paragraph seven.
Defendant admits each and every allegation as set forth in paragraph eight.

e e A i

Defendant admits asking Plaintiff to assist in trimming a tree/branch.

,.,.
=

Defendant admits contact between the chainsaw and the Plaintiff,
11.  Defendant denies each and every allegation as set forth in paragraph eleven.
12.  Defendant admits to his legally mandated duty to the Plaintiff under Tllinois Law

but herein denies commitiing any breach whatsoever of said duty to the Plaintiff.




13.  Defendant gknues each and every allegation as set for“t‘n in paragraph thirteen.
Further answering, Defendant denies remaining allegations as set forth in sub-paragraphs (a)
through (e).

14.  Defendant denies each and every allegation as set forth in paragraph fourteen.

15.  Defendant denies each and every allegation as set forth in paragraph fifteen.

COUNT IL
Defendant makes no answer to the allegations set forth in Count I1. of the Plaintiff’s Complaint at
Law as the allegations contained therein are not directed against this Defendant.

WHEREFORE, Defendant(s) pray(s) for judgment and costs in this lawsuit.

AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE

Defendant(s) DAVID GAGNON, by and through the undersigned counsel, and pursuant
to 735 ILCS 5/2-613d, as an Affirmative Defense state(s) and allege(s) as follows:

1. That before and at the time of the occurrence it was the duty of the Plaintiff to use
ordinary care for the safety of the Plaintiff(s).

2. That the negligence of the Plaintiff was the proximate cause of the occurrence and
the injuries or damages alleged.

3. That the Plaintiff was guilty of one or more of the following negligent acts or
omissions which were the proximate cause of the injuries or damages alleged:

a) Failed to use caution while assisting Defendant trimming a tree and branches,

by Failed to proceed with caution when Plaintiff knew or should have known
that a danger,;

¢) Was inattentive and unobservant to surrounding conditions while assisting
with the trimming of the branches/trees;

d) Was otherwise careless and negligent as will be demonstrated by evidence at
trial.

4. That the negligence of the Plaintiff exceeded 50% of the proximate cause of the
alleged injuries and, therefore, pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/2-1116, the Plaintiff is barred from
recovery.

5. Pleading in the alternative, the negligence of the Plaintiff contributed in whole or
in part to the injury of which Plaintiff complains.




WHEREFORE, Démndant(s) pray(s) that the Complaint at \Law be dismissed should the
finder of fact determine that the negligence of the Plaintiff exceeded 50% of the proximate cause
of the alleged injuries of the Plaintiff; or, in the alternative, that any judgment entered in favor of
the Plaintiff and against the Defendants(s), DAVID GAGNON, be reduced in proportion to the
percentage of fault attributed by the trier of fact to the negligence acts and omissions of the

Plani (. //)

PERRY AVACCARDO
ATTORNEY AT LAW

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on _September 5, 2672 , & true and correct copy of the
foregoing Answer and Affirmative Defenses filed with the Clerk of the Circuit Court of
McHenry County and mailed to:

Hans A. Mast
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, P.C.
3416 W Elm St

McHenry 1L 60050
Attorney for Plaintiff(s) Paul Dulberg
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander PC

6323 East Riverside Blvd
Rockford, 1. 61114

Attorney for Co-Defendants, Caroline and Bill McGuire

LAW OFFICE OF M» GERARD GREGOIRE

PERRY/A. ACCAEKDO
FirmXo.: 46878
orpey Bar No.: 6228720
rney for Defendant(s):
David Gagnon
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STATE OF ILLINOIS }
) S8
COUNTY OF MCHENRY }

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

i
PAUL DULBERG, o LEp
CASENO.: 12LA 178 EP o5 201
Plaintiff(s), ML i %

’ BOLEYY Kid p
AMOUNT CLAIMED: $50,000 e
VS,

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and
BILL MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE
MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Individually,

Defendani(s).

APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned hereby appears as counsel for
Defendant(s), DAVID GAGNON, in the above entitled cause.

[ certify that a copy of the within instrument was served on all parties who have appeared
and have not heretofore been found by the Court to be in default for failure to plead.

AW OFFICE OF M. GERARD GREGOIRE
1\ ) 2 | 200 N LaSalle St 626350

Chi 1. 6060
Telephone} 3
By: \ /
AYKCCARDO

" 46878
v Bar No.: 6228720
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STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF MCHENRY 3 >
~ INTHE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT
MCcHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS CTER A
PAUL DULBERG, BEP 05 Ziﬁ
Plaintifi(s), CASENO. 12LA 178 SRR .o
s AMOUNT CLAIMED: $50,000

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and
BILL MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE

MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Individually,
Defendant(s).
JURY DEMAND
12 PERSON JURY

The Defendant(s), DAVID GAGNON, demand(s) a trial by j

LAW OFFICE OF M, GERARD GREGOIRE
200 N LaSalle St Ste 2650

Chicago, IL 60601-1092

Telephone: 312-558-9821




STATE OF ILLINOIS
. IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22" JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
Plaintiff, ) CaseNo. 12LA 178
)
Vs, )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL. )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE ) SUBPOENA FOR DEPOSITION
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, ) (for Records Only)
Defendants. )

TO:  Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian
c¢/o Associated Neurology, S.C,
1900 Hollister Drive, Suite 250
Libertyville, IL 60048

YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your deposition before a notary public at
6323 East Riverside Blvd., Rockford, Illinois 61114, on September 19, 2012, at 9:00 A.M.

YOU ARE COMMANDED ALSO to produce the following: The complete medical
records file and medical statements for services pertaining to the care and treatment of PAUL

DULBERG (B/D: 3/19/70) from January 1, 2006 to the present date, exclusive of x-ray films, in
your possession or control.

YOUR APPEARANCE IS NOT MANDATORY IF SAID DOCUMENTS ARE
PROVIDED TO ATTORNEY RONALD A. BARCH ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 18,
2012, AT 5:00 P.M, YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR IN RESPONSE TO THIS SUBPOENA
WILL SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT.

ATTORNEY RONALD A. BARCH CICERO, F , BARCH & ALEXANDER, PC.
6323 East Riverside Blvd. @@(

Rockford, II. 61114 BY: )

815/226-7700 815/226-7701 (fax) RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)

I served the subpoena by mailing a copy to the Medical Records Custodian ¢/o Associated
Neurology, S.C. on September 4, 2012. 1 paid the witness $@ witness fees.

Signed and sworn to before , - RONALD A. BARCH

ity
me on September 4, 2012, § OFWW’W?

LENE M JOH5 o

¢ MAR
O~ enfZi —\m NOT%ROL';%‘C STATE o (g
(Notary Public) Lmrmmnanan fom Em&{s ‘”/ ﬁ’ j

SR g,




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22™° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
Plaintiff, ) CaseNo. 12LA 178
)
Vs, )
| )
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL, )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE ) SUBPOENA FOR DEPOSITION
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, ) (for Records Only)
Defendants. )

TO:  Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian
c¢/o Centegra Northern Iiiinois Medical Center
4201 Medical Center Drive
McHenry, 1L 60050

YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your deposition before a notary public at
6323 East Riverside Blvd., Rockford, Illinois 61114, on September 19, 2012, at 9:00 A.M.

YOU ARE COMMANDED ALSO to produce the following: The complete medical
records file and medical statements for services pertaining to the care and treatment of PAUL

DULBERG (B/D: 3/19/70) from January 1, 2006 to the present date, exclusive of x-ray films, in
your possession or control,

YOUR APPEARANCE IS NOT MANDATORY IF SAID DOCUMENTS ARFE
PROVIDED TO ATTORNEY RONALD A. BARCH ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 18,
2012, AT 5:00 P.M. YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR IN RESPONSE TO THIS SUBPOENA
WILL SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT,

ATTORNEY RONALD A. BARCH CICERO, FRA RCH & ALEXANDER, PC.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.,

Rockford, IL. 61114 BY: '

815/226-7700 815/226-7701 (fax) RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)

[ served the subpoena by mailing a copy to the Medical Records Custodian ¢/o Centegra
Northern Illinois Medical Center on September 4, 2012. 1 paidzcii}tess $20.00 for witness fees.

Signed and sworn to before RONALD A. BARCH
me on September 4, 2012, im.nm« A AAAAAA .
---- FICIAL SEAL 3
C N0 c&\aM\mwit;um;fﬁm :
(Notary Public) o SSION EXPIRES 692513 9
TR s, W'




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22™° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
Plaintiff, } CaseNo. 12LA 178
)
Vs. )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE ) SUBPOENA FOR DEPOSITION
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, }  (for Records Only)
Defendants. )

TO: Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian
¢/o Dr. Frank Sek
4606 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL. 60050

YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your deposition before a notary public at
6323 East Riverside Blvd., Rockford, Illinois 61114, on September 19, 2012, at 9:00 A.M.

YOU ARE COMMANDED ALSO to produce the following: The complete medical
records file and medical statements for services pertaining to the care and treatment of PAUL

DULBERG (B/D: 3/19/70) from January 1, 2006 to the present date, exclusive of x-ray films, in
your possession or control.

YOUR APPEARANCE IS NOT MANDATORY IF SAID DOCUMENTS ARE
PROVIDED TO ATTORNEY RONALD A. BARCH ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 18,
2012, AT 5:00 P.M. YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR IN RESPONSE TO THIS SUBPOENA
WILL SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT.

ATTORNEY RONALD A. BARCH CICERQ, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, PC.
6323 East Riverside Blvd. :

Rockford, IL 61114 BY: - k

815/226-7700 815/226-7701 (fax) RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)

I served the subpoena by mailing a copy to the Medical Records Custodian ¢/o Dr. Frank

Sek on September 4, 2012, I paid the witness $20.00 for Wime}%‘k

Signed and sworn to befo RONALD'A, BARCH

g
me on September 4, 2012; A g

; AL SEay
ﬂ!AR :‘i.‘i; M J(JH;«!SGN

_ MARg
e O O ;\w LS TATE

(Notary Public) “




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22™° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, ) :
Plaintiff, ) CaseNo, 12LA 178
)
Vs, )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE ) SUBPOENA FOR DEPOSITION
and BILL. MCGUIRE, Individually, ) (for Records Only)
Defendants. )

TO:  Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian
c/o Mid America Hand to Shoulder Clinic
1419 Peterson Road
Libertyville, IL. 60048

YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your deposition before a notary public at
6323 East Riverside Blvd., Rockford, Illinois 61114, on September 19, 2012, at 9:00 AM.

YOU ARE COMMANDED ALSO to produce the following: The complete medical
records file and medical statements for services pertaining to the care and treatment of PAUL

DULBERG (B/D: 3/19/70) from January 1, 2006 to the present date, exclusive of X-ray films, in
your possession or control,

YOUR APPEARANCE IS NOT MANDATORY IF SAID DOCUMENTS ARE
PROVIDED TO ATTORNEY RONALD A. BARCH ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 18,
2012, AT 5:00 P.M. YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR IN RESPONSE TO THIS SUBPOENA
WILL SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT.

ATTORNEY RONALD A. BARCH CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, PC.
6323 East Riverside Blvd, )@b K

Rockford, 1L, 61114 :

815/226-7700 815/226-7701 (fax) RONAID A. BARCH (6209572)

I served the subpoena by mailing a copy to the Medical Records Custodian ¢/o Mid America

Hand to Shoulder Clinic on September 4, 2012, 1paid the w}%ﬁ)r witness fees,

Signed and sworn to before RONALD A. BARCH
me on September 4, 2012, v

Q\,@Qﬂﬁw N _\m ¥

{(Notary Public)

9/29/ 13




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22"° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
Plaintiff, ) CaseNo. 12LA 178
)
Vs, )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE ) SUBPOENA FOR DEPOSITION
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, ) (for Records Only)
Defendants, )

TO:  Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian
¢/o Mid America Orthopaedics
755 South Milwaukee Avenue
Libertyville, IL 60048-3266

YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your deposition before a notary public at
6323 East Riverside Blvd., Rockford, Ulinois 61114, on September 19, 2012, at 9:00 A.M.

YOU ARE COMMANDED ALSO to produce the following: The complete medical
records file and medical statements for services pertaining to the care and treatment of PAUL

DULBERG (B/D: 3/19/70) from January 1, 2006 to the present date, exclusive of x-ray films, in
your possession or control,

YOUR APPEARANCE IS NOT MANDATORY IF SAID DOCUMENTS ARE
PROVIDED TO ATTORNEY RONALD A. BARCH ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 18,
2012, AT 5:00 P.M. YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR IN RESPONSE TO THIS SUBPOENA
WILL SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT.

ATTORNEY RONALD A. BARCH CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, PC.
6323 East Riverside Bivd. @é

Rockford, IL 61114 BY:

815/226-7700 815/226-7701 (fax) RONALD A, BARCH (6209572)

I served the subpoena by mailing a copy to the Medical Records Custodian ¢/o Mid America

Orthopaedics on September 4, 2012. 1 paid the witness $20.00 fy&%ﬁe(s.

Signed and sworn to before RONALD A. BARCH
me on September 4, 2012. Eon,

OFFICIAL o

M
Cen . O i\m MARLENE 1 oﬁAL

PUBLIC
(Notary Public) MY Commt oS,ON EX?JTE ox:oszgNo:s
813




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22"° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
Plaintiff, }  CaseNo. 12LA 178
)
Vs, )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE ) NOTICE OF DEPOSITIONS
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, )} (for Records Only)
Defendants. )

TO:  Attorney Hans A. Mast
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich
3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, [1. 60050

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on September 19, 2012, at 9:00 A M. at 6323 East
Riverside Blvd., Rockford, IL 61114, the depositions of the Medical Records Custodians of
MidAmerica Orthopaedics, 755 South Milwaukee Avenue, Libertyville, IL 60048-3266;
MidAmerica Hand to Shoulder Clinic, 1419 Peterson Road, Libertyville, IL 60048; Associated
Neurology, S.C., 1900 Hollister Drive, Suite 250, Libertyville, IL 60048; Centegra Northern Illinois
Medical Center, 4201 Medical Center Drive, McHenry, IL 60050; and Dr, Frank Sek, 4606 West
Elm Street, McHenry, IL 60050, will be taken for discovery in this case.

THERE WILL BE NO INTERROGATION OF THE DEPONENT.

¢

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700 fax: 815/226-7701

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ certify that on September 4, 2012, I served this notice by mailing a copy to each
person to whom it is directed. ]
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' INTHECIR T COURT OF THE TWENTY. SFCOM DICIAL CIRCUIT _ -;ik 7
Mc%ﬁy@%%‘( ILLINOTS - '
% [ b . Circuit Clerk Use Only
L ef q =8 201? _ . B g ¢):15
Plaintiff _ Al ~© ' ORDYJ
‘ ORDDWP
s o WATRERINE W KESFE w, )

é‘ N Clerk ofthe Clrout Court ey o / P [, /4 / 7 5

ad NON

Defendant \]

ORDER

Plaintiff(s) appear in person/by attetney ’T’: ﬁ’ CEMDA / /ff} V22) V;’C/
- Defendant(s) appear in person/by attorney_ €9/ ﬁ@/‘c‘;é

Summons not served; alias summons to issue; return date : , 20

Summons has been properly served on Defendant(s)

Defendant(s) appear and admit liability. Judgment for Plaintiff(s) against Defendant(s) for $

el

plus interest of $ plus attorney fees of § _foratotal of $ plus court costs,

0 Oooo®k

Defendant(s), having failed to appear or otherwise respond to the summons, is found in default. Judgment for

Plaintiff(s) against Defendant(s) for $ : , plus interest of $

plus attorney fees of § for atotal of § plus court costs.

- Case set for [ ] trial [ arbitration on . ' , 20 at __.m. in Courtroom

Defendant(s) shall file an Appearance within days of today’s date. or without further Notice to

oog

‘Defendant(s), the trial date-will be stricken and a judgment by default will be entered against Defendant(s) and in

favor of Plaintiffis). _ S
- NOTICE TO DEFENDANT(S): THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE OF THE TRIAL,
OR ARBITRATION DATE AND YOUR OBLIGATION TO FILE AN APPEA.RAN(‘ZE." B

. Defendant(s} shall file an answer or other pleading within : ' days of today’s date.
This case is continued on Motion of [ | Plaintiff; - [ ] Defendant; [ By Agreement; gCoun;

to ?»/3 : . 20&& ﬁe@ ,@_m. for. ﬂ‘f?f’[ﬂé 5

* Case called, Plaintiff(s) fail to appear. Case dismissed for Plaintiff’s failure to prosecute.

Case dismissed with/without prejudice on Plaintiff’s motion.

After trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Plaintiff{s) against Defendant(s) for $

bl

plus interest of § plus attorney fees of $ ___ fora total of $ plus court costs.

O oooO Qo

After trial of this case, the Court enters a J udgment for Defendant(s) against Plamtlff(s)
COURT FURTHER ORDERS: ' :

Cpuautetl 0o cet ,4,,% I L e

hd

.'_Date: - ' B 7 _ | - / 4/?}/0&

CV-ORD13: Revised 10/01/08




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF TUE 22N JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY

PAUL DULBERG,

Plaintiff, Case No. 12 LA 178

VS.

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually,

\—/\_/v\—/\.—i\._/\_/\../\_/\—/\_/\_/

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SERVING DISCOVERY

TO: McHenry County Circuit Clerk
McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL. 60098

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on August 6, 2012, the Defendants herein by their attorneys,
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC, caused the following documents to be served upon the
Plaintiff herein, by mailing copies of same to the attorneys of record for the Plaintiff, as indicated on
the attached Certificate of Service:

1. Answers to Plaintiff's Written Interrogatories by Bill McGuire and Carolyn
McGuire. :

2. Response to Plaintiff’s Production by Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire,

CAROLYN MCGUIRE and BILL. MCGUIRE,
Defendants, by their attorneys,
CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.,

.

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was
served upon:
Attorney Hans A. Mast
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich
3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050

by depositing the same in the United States Post Office Box addressed as above, postage prepaid,

at Rockford, Tilinois, at 5:00 o’clock p.m. onef G H .

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

COPY

No. 12LA 178

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff,

)

)

)

)
Vs. }

‘ )
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL )
McGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE )
and BILL McGUIRE, Individually, )
)

)

Defendants.

PROOF OF SERVICE

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that on the day
of July, 2012, the following described documents were served by mailing true and correct copies
thereof in an envelope, addressed as is shown below, that said envelope was sealed, that sufficient
U.S. postage for first-class mail was placed thereon, and the same was deposited in the U.S. Mail
in McHenry, Illinois, at or about the hour of 5:00 p.m.

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION: PLAINTIFE’S ANSWERS TO DEFENDANTS’

INTERROGATORIES AND PRODUCTION
REQUESTS

ADDRESSED TO: Ronald A. Barch
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.
Rockford, IL 61114

HANS A. MAST, Attorney for Plaintiff

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

815-344-3797

Attorney No. 6203684

S§:\Main\DULBERG, PAULDiscovery\Proof of Sy 7.24. 12 wpd




" COPY

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff,

Vs. No. I12LA 178
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
McGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE
and BILL McGUIRE, Individually,

S N e N gt St N e N N N e

Defendants.

NOTICE OF MOTION

To:  Ronald A. Barch
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.
Rockford, IL 61114

On July 31, 2012 at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard, I shall appear
before the Honorable Michael T. Caldwell or any Judge sitting in-his stead, in courtroom 204 in
the Circuit Court of McHenry County in Woodstock, Tllinois and shall then and there present

PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER. a copy of which is hereby served upon
you :

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Icertify that I served this Notice by mailing to whom it is directed at approximately 5:00 p.m.

on July 24, 2012 in McHenry, IL and further that the statements set forth in this Affidavit of Service
are true and correct.

Hans K'I\;Iast, Attorney for Plaintiff

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J, POPOVICH, P.C.
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

815-344-3797

Attorney ID No, 30037

S:\MaimDULBERG, PAUL\Notices\Notice of Motion T-24-12.wpd




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff,

Vs, No. 12LA 178
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
McGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE
and BILL McGUIRE, Individually,

i i e iy

Defendants.

PLAINTIFEF’'S MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER

NOW COME the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, by and through his attorneys, LAW OFFICES
OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C. and for his Motion for Protective Order to preserve and protect
the “chain saw™ involved in the underlying occurrence along with all parts and accessories and
manual/paperwork, and states as follows: |

1. This suit arises from injuries suffered by the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, on June
28,2011, when he was negligently struck by a “chain saw” operated by DAVID GAGNON while
working on behalf and/or at the request of the Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
McGUIRE at their premises at 1016 W. Elder Avenue, in the City of McHenry, County of McHenry,
Illinois.

2. Plaintiff’s counsel would like an opportunity to photograph and inspect the subject
“chain saw” and any parts, accessories and manual/paperwork pertaining to the saw and moves that
this court order the “saw and its parts and accessories and paperwork/manual be preserved and

protected without destruction or loss until further order of this court.”




WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, respectfully moves this Court to enter a
protective order against the Defendants, their agents, employees, staff and/or representatives and any
others under it’s control, and it’s attorneys, to preserve and protect the chain saw and its parts and
accessories and paperwork/manual, from any destruction, alterations, modifications, or other changes
from its condition as presently exists, until further order of the court and to present the saw and its
parts ete within 30 days hereof to the Plaintiff’s counsel for inspection and photographing.

Respectfnlly Submitted:

Pl e
ot e

R

"Mast, Attorney for Plaintiff

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.
3416 W. Elm Street

McHenry, I1. 60050

815/344-3797

ARDC. #06203684

5 Wnin'DULBERG. PAULMotionsidotion for Protettive Order 7-24-12.wpat




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff,

Vs, No. : 12LA 178
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
McGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE
and BILL MeGUIRE, Individually,

D ,E © s U @ L-:-:.”W

Um AUS — 3 o0 ”U)

i i N g N N

Detfendants.

RE-NOTICE OF MOTION

To:  Ronald A. Barch
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd,
Rockford, IL 61114

On August 8,2012 at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard, I shall appear
before the Honorable Thomas A, Meyer or any judge sitting in his stead, in courtroom 201 in the
Circuit Court of McHenry County in Woodstock, Illindis and shall then and there present

PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER, a copy of which is hereby served upon
you

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Leertify that I served this Notice by mailing to whom it is directed at approximately 5:00 p.m.

on August 1, 2012 in McHenry, IL and further that the statements set forth in this Affidavit of
Service are true and correct. !

oo

o

Hans A. Magf '/(tt&srney for Plaintiff

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.
3416 West Elm Street ‘_

McHenry, IL 60050

815-344-3797

Attorney ID No. 30037

S \Main\DULBERG, PAULWotices\Notice of Motion 7-1 1-12.wpd




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIA
' McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINQIS

Filk

Do
MeHenry Coutt Minals

PAUL DULBERG, )
)

Plaintiff, ) JUL 3! 202

) STETTNE W KCEF G

) No. 12LAI7 dongiobCon
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL )
MeGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE )
and BILL McGUIRE, Individually, )
)
Detendants, )
NOTICE OF MOTION

To:  Ronald A. Barch
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.
Rockford, IL. 61114

On July 31, 2012 at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard, 1 sh
before the Honorable Michael T. Caldwell or any judge stiting in his stead, in courtroom 204 in
the Circuit Court of McHenry County in Woodstock, Tlfinois and shall then and there present
PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER, a copy of which is hereby served upon
you

all appear

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I certify that I served this Notice by mailing to whom it is directed at approximately 5:00 p.m.

onJuly 24, 2012 in McHenry, IL and further that the statements set forth in this Affidavi

tof Service
are true and correct. A

Hans A 'Mast, Attorney for Plaintiff

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.
3416 West Elm Strect

Melenry, 11 60050

815-344-3797

Attorney 1D No. 30037

SMWAIMDULBERG, PAULANatices\Natice of Motion 7-24-12 wpd




INTHE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUTT
MeHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

McHenryr{i:iéE!E!y, iinois

PAUL DULBERG. )

) ‘ y

Plaintiff, ) JUL 3 1 2002

) RATHLTIRTE M. KEE T

vS. ) No.  12LA178 . Clerkoithe Gl ot

)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as }
- Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL )
MeGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE }
and BILL McGUIRE, Individually, )
)
Defendants, )

PLAINTIFEF’S MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER

NOW COME the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, by and through his attorneys, LAW OFFICRS
OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C. and for his Motion for Protective Order to preserve and protect
the “chain saw™ involved in the underlying occurrence along with all parts and accessories and
manual/paperwork. and states as follows:

1. This suit arises from injuries suffered by the flaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, on June
28,2011, when he was negligently struck by a “chain saw” o?perated by DAVID GAGNON while
working on behalf and/or at the request of the Defendants:, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL

McGUIRE at their premises at 1016 W. Elder Avenue, in the City of McHenry, County of McHenry,

Ilinois.

2. Plaintiff’s counsel would like an opportunity to photograph and inspect the subject

“chain saw” and any parts, accessories and manual/paperwork pertaining to the saw and moves that

this court order the “saw and its parts and accessories and paperwork/manual be preserved and

protected without destruction or loss until further order of this court.”




WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff, PAUL DU LBERG, respectfully moves this Court to enter a
protective order against the Defendants, their a gents, employée s, staffand/or representatives and any
others under it’s control, and it's attorneys, to preserve and protect the chain saw and its parts and
accessories and paperwork/manual, from any destruction, alterations, modifications, or other changes
from its condition as presently exists, until further order of the court and to present the saw and itg
parts ete witlﬁn 30 days hereof to the Plaintiffs counsel for inspection and photographing.

Respecif}llly Submitted:;

g
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g
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P e e
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o I'lfjil&":&.\ 'Mast, Attorney for ﬁc’?ﬂ?}i—f -

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C,
3416 W, Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

815/344-3797

ARDC, #06203684

SWainDULBEREG, FAULWMotionsWation for Pretective Order T-24-12vpd
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es of Thomas J. Popovich P.C.

Tromas J, PorPovICH
Hans A. Masr

Jouwn A, Kognak?®
Diana M, REITER

Honorable Thomas A. Meyer

Circuit Court of McHenry County

2200 N. Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

3416 W. ELM STREET

McHenry, [LLNois 60050
TeusPHONE: 815.344.3797

Fa

csmILe: 815.344.5280

www.popovichlaw.com

July 31,2012

Mark J, Voo

JamEs P, Turai
RoBeRT J. LUMBER
TirRESA M. FREEMAN

RE: Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
- McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178 :

Dear Judge Meyer:

" Please find enclosed a courtesy copy

referenced matter. The hearing set betore you on August 8, 2012 at 9:00 a.m.

smq
Enclosure

.c: Ronald A. Barch

5:AMalmM\DULBERG, PAUL\LettersiLetier o Judge Meyer 7-31-12.wpd

TAlso Licensed in Wisconsin

Very truly yours,

COPY

HANS A. MAST

of Plaintiff’s Motion for Protective Order in the above-

WAUKEGAN QFFICE

210 Norrs MARTIN LUTHER
KinG Jr. Avenue
WAUKEGAN, TL 60085
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22nd JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAULO DULBERG )
)
v ) Case No. 12LLA178
) .
DAVUID GAGNON, etc., et al. )

ORDER OF RECUSAL OR ORDER FOR SUBSTITUTION OF JUDGE

Reason for Reassignment:

_____ Motion for Substitution of Judge by Right for Cause
>< Recusal/Judicial Conflict (Reason) Popovich firm
Other:

IT IS ORDERED: that the above entitled case is referred to the office of the Presiding Judge for

reassignment. S W
Dated: __ July25,2012—— %&aé&//

.TUDGE

ORDER OF REASSIGNMENT

This cause being referred to the office of the Chief Judge for random selection of a judge;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that pursuant to assignment by the office of the Chief Judge this
cause is reassigned for

Sarus on QLLSWS+ 52013 _oXx GO0 a0

% _Assigned to the L,\\/ v Division, Courtroom 30} (Qudge Theenas . M&A:S&X"

currently assigned to that division/courtroom).

Assigned to the Honorable

Case transferred to the Chief Judge for reassignment to a judge outside of McHenry
County.

Dated: 7/ -5 IS

Aocnry Ronaud Portia

@3% ast /21 Vers FQJC—- be”da Proof of Service
2 S C-Erye . . The understgned certifies that a copy of the
d‘( L {oill Lf : forgoing document was served.upon all
parties of record by way b fax or hand

deljvery on: Vi 5 by 204
Q'\:\‘EDCMA.j Twones P oviCho :
Sdlle W, EHm St

Mc.k\-w\.na) TL oosTh




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22™° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY

PAUL DULBERG, )
) )

Plaintiff, )y CaseNo, 12LA 178
)
Vs. )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL. )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE )
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, )
)
Defendants. )

NOTICE OF SERVING DISCOVERY

TO:  McHenry County Circuit Clerk
McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 10, 2012, the Defendants herein by their attorneys,
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC, caused the following documents to be served upon the

Plaintiff herein, by mailing copies of same to the attorneys of record for the Plaintiff, as indicated on
the attached Certificate of Service:

Interrogatories to Plaintiff.

Request to Produce to Plaintiff.

Defendants’ Supplemental Interrogatories to Plaintift (Medicare).
HIPAA Records Release Authorization,

el

CAROLYN MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Defendants, by their attorneys,
CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.,

By

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was

served upon:

Attorney Hans A. Mast

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

by depositing the same in the United States Post Office Box addressed as above, postage prepaid,

at Rockford, Illinois, at 5:00 o’clock p.m.on 1 [tofin

(ZCN

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd,

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




IN THE CIRCUIT' URT FOR THE TWENTY-SECONL . JDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff,
Vs. No. 12LA178
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL

McGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE
and BILL McGUIRE, Individually,

A N A A A T T N S S e

Defendants.

NOTICE OF DISCOVERY DEPOSITIONS

. TO: Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on AUGUST 30, 2012, we shall for the purpose of
discovery, take the depositions of

Bill McGuire at 12:00 P.M.; and
Caroline McGuire at 1:00 P.M.

at the LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C., 3416 W. Elm Street, McHenry, IL,
upon oral interrogatories, as though under cross examination, pursuant to the provisions of the Civil
Practice Act and Rules of the Supreme Court.

This Notice is served upon you in conformity with the above-named Act and Rules and is
intended to require the presence of the party, identified herein, at said time and place. It is requested
that each party or counsel advise the undersigned attorney in writing 72 hours prior to the deposition
should the witness require an interpreter for the English language.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I served this Notice by mailing a copy to each person to whom it is directed at

the address above indicated by depositing it in the U.S9Ma4il at McHenry, IL 60050, on June Qﬁj
2012 with proper postage prepaid.

H‘PrNSﬁ. MAST, Attorney for Plaintiff

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

815-344-3797

Attorney No. 6203684 $Msin\DULBERG, PAULXDiscoveryNotics of Defs Dep, 6-19-12.pd




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

No. 12LA E@E“V@s\ \
JuN 2 |

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that on the 25 day
of June, 2012, the following described documents were served by mailing true and correct copies
thereof in an envelope, addressed as is shown below, that said envelope was sealed, that sufficient

U.S. postage for first-class mail was placed thereon, and the same was deposited in the U.S, Mail
in McHenry, Illinois, at or about the hour of 5:00 p.m.

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff,

VS,

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
McGUIRE and CAROLINE McGUIRE
and BILL McGUIRE, Individually,

Defendants.

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION: PLAINTIFF’S REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION TO
DEFENDANTS, BILL McGUIRE AND CAROLINE McGUIRE, PLAINTIFF’S
INTERROGATORIES TO DEFENDANTS, BILL McGUIRE AND CAROLINE McGUIRE,
RULE 237(b) NOTICE TO PRODUCE AT TRIAL AND/OR ARBITRATION TO
DEFENDANTS, BILL McGUIRE AND CAROLINE McGUIRE AND NOTICE OF
DEPOSITIONS OF DEFENDANTS

ADDRESSED TO: Ronald A. Barch
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.
Rockford, IL 61114

HANS A. MAST, Attorney for Plaintiff

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH

3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

815-344-3797

Attorney No. 6203684 SAMaln\DULBERG, PAUL\Discovery\Proof of Sve 6-19-12.wpd




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22"° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
)
Plaintiff, ) CaseNo, 12LA 178
)
V8. )  ANSWER TO COMPLAINT -

) DEFENDANT BILL McGUIRE AND

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as ) DEFENDANT CAROLYN McGUIRE
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL. )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE )
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, )
: )
Defendants. )

ANSWER TO COUNT I

Defendants, BILL McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE, make no response to Count I of

Plamtiff’s Complaint inasmuch as said allegations are directed at a separate and distinct Defendant,

ANSWER TO COUNT II

Defendants, BILL. McGUIRE AND CAROLYN McGUIRE (improperly named Caroline),

by and through their attorneys, Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC, and for their Answer to

Count | of Plaintiff's Complaint, state as follows:

1.
2.

Defendants admit the allegations of paragraph one (1),

Defendants admit that on June 28, 2011, they owned and lived in a single family
home located at 1016 W. Elder Avenue, City of McHenry, County of McHenry,
Illinois. Defendants neither admit nor deny the remaining allegations set forth in

paragraph two (2) as said allegations call for the admission of a conclusion of law
rather than an allegation of fact.

Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph three (3). -
Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph four (4).

Defendants admit that on June 28, 2011, Defendant David Gagnon was engaged in

cutting, trimming and maintaining trees and brush on the premises at 1016 W. Elder




10,

11.
12.
13.

14,

Avenue, in the City of McHenry, County of McHenry, lllinois. Defendants admit
that David Gagnon was doing so at their request, with their authority and permission
and for their benefit. Defendants deny the remaining allegations of paragraph five
(3).

Defendants admit that Defendant David Gagnon used a chain saw from time to time
on June 28, 2011. Defendants admit that they owned a chain saw on June 28, 2011.
Defendants deny the remaining allegations of paragraph six (6).

Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph seven (7).

Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph eight (8).

The answering Defendants were not present and therefore lack sufficient
information upon which to form a belief as to the truth of the allegations set forth in
paragraph nine (9). Defendants therefore neither admit nor deny said allegations but
demand strict proof thereof.

The answering Defendants were not present and therefore lack sufficient
information upon which to form a belief as to the truth of the allegations of
paragraph ten (10). Defendants therefore neither admit nor deny said allegations but
demand strict proof thereof.

Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph eleven (11).

Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph twelve (12).

The answering Defendants were not present and therefore lack sufficient
information upon which to form a belief as to the truth of the allegations of
paragraph thirteen (13). Defendants therefore neither admit nor deny said
allegations but demand strict proof thereof.

The answering Defendaﬁts were not present and tﬂerefore l-ack sufﬁrcien’tv
information upon which to form a belief as to the truth of the allegations of
paragraph fourteen (14). Defendants therefore neither admit nor deny said

allegations but demand strict proof thereof.




15.

l6.

17.

18..
19.

20.

21.
22.

Defendants make no response to the allegations set forth in paragraph fifteen (15) as
said allegations call for the admission of a conclusion of law rather than an
allegation of fact.

Defendants admit that at all relevant times they owned and lived in the premises that
are the subject of Plaintiff’s Complaint. Defendants neither admit nor deny the
remaining allegations set forth in paragraph sixteen (16) as said allegations call for
the admission of a conclusion of law rather than an allegation of fact.

Defendants make no response to the allegations set forth in paragraph fifteen (15) as
said allegations call for the admission of a conclusion of law rather than an
allegation of fact.

Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph cighteen (18).

Defendants admit that Defendant Dévid Gagnon used a chain saw from time to time
on June 28, 2011. The answering Defendants were not present and therefore lack
sufficient information upon which to form a belief as to whether Defendant David
Dagnon was operating a chain saw with the assistance of Plaintiff Paul Dulberg.
Defendants neither admit nor deny the remaining allegations set forth in paragraph
nineteen (19) as said allegations call for the admission of a conclusion of law rather
than an allegation of fact.

Defendants make no response to the allegations set forth in paragraph twenty (20) as
said allegations call for the admission of a conclusion of law rather than an
allegation of fact.

Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph twenty-one (21),

Defendants deny the allegations of paragraph twenty-two (22).

WHEREFORE, the Defendants, BILL McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE, pray the

court dismiss Count I of Plaintiff's Complaint and enter judgment for the Defendants for their costs

of suit.

Defendants Hereby Demand A Trial By Jury




CAROLYN MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Defendants, by their attorneys,
CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C,,

By

RONALD A, BARCH (6209572)

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd,

Rockford, IL. 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




STATE OF H.LLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO )
RONALD A, BARCH, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that he is one of
the attorneys for the Defendants, BILL McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE, that he has read the
foregoing Answer signed by him; that the allegations as to insufficient knowledge are true to the

best of his knowledge and belief.

RONALD A. BARCH
Subscribed and sworn to before

meong%i !,, VO, 202 .

ﬁin o 9. v‘\ a X
Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PLE?A e
iC - STATE oF
MY COMMISSION E)PJRES:JI;/LI;?J?:S




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was

served upon:
Attorney Hans A. Mast
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich

3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL. 60050

by depositing the same in the United States Post Office Box addressed as above, postage prepaid,

L

at Rockford, Illinois, at 5:00 o’clock p.m. on -7(“’ ' e

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




STATE OF TLLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22™° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY

PAUL DULBERG,

Plaintift, Case No, 12LA 178

VS,

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRFE and BILL
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually,

Defendants.

DEMAND FOR JURY

The Defendants, BILL McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE (improperly named
Caroline), in the above-entitled cause, hereby demand a jury for the trial of said cause.
CAROLYN MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,

Defendants, by their attorneys,
CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.,

By

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was
served upon:
Attorney Hans A. Mast
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popov1ch

3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050

by depositing the same in the United States Post Office Box addressed as above, postage prepaid,

at Rockford, Illinois, at 5:00 o’clock p.m. on 7/ (® l [T,

"

| 7

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700 .

815/226-7701 (fax)




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22™° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY

PAUL DULBERG,

Plaintiff, Case No. 12 LA 178

V3.

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as .
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE

and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually,

Defendants,

APPEARANCE

We hereby enter our Appearance for the Defendants, CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILIL

MCGUIRE, in the above-entitled cause,

CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Defendants,

By CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.,
their Attorneys

 Paelld B

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 Fast Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL. 61114

815/226-7700  fax: 815/226-7701




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned héreby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was

served upon:
Attorney Hans A. Mast
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich

3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050

by depositing the same in the United States Post Office Box addressed as above, postage prepaid,

at Rockford, Illinois, at 5:00 o’clock p.m. on June 12, 2012,

Reesild Bt

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.
Rockford, IL 61114

.815/226-7700  fax: 815/226-7701




From:Donna Sulllivan FaxID; FPage 2 of 21 . Date:6/4/2012 01:52 PM Page:2 of 21

/__
—

SUMMONS 30 bAY
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

(Nnme all parties)

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintif¥(s)
vi
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as Case Number / ALATEC
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL Amount Clnimed s 50,000.00+
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE and Please Serve: g ot
Dofendnnt(s) Carcline McGuire \&DL Tk T gt
i . 1016 W. Elder Avenue aad -
BILL MCGUIRE, Individually 1 IL 60051 I
UMMONS™""" D B
S M . r "5 :0 : -.:__Id_}')";; a"v" =
] l (R (_‘_; 5

i
"@De(’ﬁdant,} . > e
‘ YOU ARE SUMMONED and required to file an uEger in this case, or otherwisc file your appearance,
in the office of the Clerk of this court. McHenry County Gavernment Center, 2200 N, Seminary Avenue.
Woaodsiock. Hlinois, 6009R, ‘E_."Lll'" 30 days afier service of this Sswmmons. not counting the dav of service, 1F
YOU FAIL TO DO SO, A JUDGMENT OR DECREY, BY DEFA U].T MAY BE VAKEN AGAINST
YOU FOR THE RELIEF ASKED IN THE COMPLAINT.

Fo the officer:

his summons must be retarned by the officer ur other person o whom it was given lor service, witl
endorsement of service and fees, if any. immediately afier service, If service cannot be made, this summons
shall be returned so endorsed. This summons may not be served fater than 30 days after its date.

e L ""'I.r,”

o
WDICs, Y
fo@_ .......... (o, MAY 15 2012
R Y WITNESS 20
HEe aly |
19N LB foF 3
1;?«"'-., ,,,,,, oS MM s ?)/‘ ?( \QP /f
ey, Clerk of the Circuit Court

Wy
Bt

Plaintiff’s attorney or plaintiff if he is not represented by an attorney :
Name Law Offices of Thomas J Popovich Preparcd by Hans A. Mast

Attorney for_Plalntiff Attorney for Plaintiff
Address_3416 W. Eim Street ' Attorney Registration No. 06203684
City, State Zip McHenry, IL 60050

" Telephone 815-344-3797

N
Gﬁq\?\x\'\

" CV-SUM®: Revised 12/01/06 Page 1 of 2




From:Donna Suliivan FaxID: Page 3 of 21 Cata:6/4/2012 01,52 PM Page:3 of 21

STATE OF ILLINDIS )
)58
COUNTY OF McHENRY )

IN THE CIRCUL'Y COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
- MeHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOTS

PAUL DULRBRERG, )
}
Plainiiff, )
) L
Vs, ) Mo, / ; 4/4 /
) ,
DAVID GAGNON, Individunally, and ag )
Agent of CARQLINE MCGUIRE and BILL )
MCGUIRE, and CARQLINE MCGUIRE )
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, )
)
Delendants. y
LOMBEAINT

SO CUES the Phanusl Pal'l DU PBERG, b Dis aitornesss SN OFTIURN v
PRIOAEAN o PLPOVECEL T, sermplidiing wgdinst e Dredemsdonis, DA 1D &ﬂ.-‘\t]f\,a-_l'_*vv
individually, and as Agent of CAROLINE MeGUIRE and BILL MeGUIRE, and CAROLINE
McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE, individually, and states as {ollows:

Count

Paul Dullserg vs, David Gagnon, individuslly, and as Agent of Caroline and Bill McGuire

I. On June 28, 2011, the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, lived in the City aof McHenry,
County of McHenry, Hlinois.
2. On June 2§, 2011, Defendants CAROLINE MceGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE

lived, conirclled, managed and maintained a single family home located at 101&5_{}?(Ei Elder
HOTICE

: : ‘ . L BY LOCAL RULE 3,49 .
Avenue, in the City of MeHenry, County of MeHenty, lllingig, o ox i ueresy sev FoR s‘-‘ﬁf@-’ Gcm |

O L & AT L5

TALURE 10 APPEAR MAY RESULT 4 THE CABE
BEING  CunioaEED SE AN DRDEROF

mEeL e T RL Tl LR R,
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3. OnJune 28, 2011, the Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, was living and/or staying at
his parent’s home at 1016 W. Elder Avenu'e, i the City of MicHenry, County of McHenry,

[llinois.

4. On June 28, 201 |, the Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE
conlracted, hired the Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, to cut down,- trim and/or maintain the trees
and brush at their premises at 1016 W. Elder Avenue, in the City of McHenry, County of

McHenry, Illinois.

5. On June 28, 2011, and at the fequest and with the authority and permission of the
Defendants CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE, and for their benefit, the Defendant, -
DA;V!D GAGNON, was working under their supervision and contro! while engaged in cutting,
trimming and maintaining trees and brush al the premises at 1016 W, Eider Avenue. in the Cits
of Mctenry, County of MeHemry, 1linois,

0. On June 28, 201 1. us part ol his work at the suhjcc-l property. the Defendant.
DAVID GAGNON, was authorized, instructed, adviscd and perrnitted to use a chainsaw to assist
him in his work for Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE, which was owned
by the McGuires.

7. On June 28, 2011, the Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, was under the supervision
and control of Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE, and was working as
their apparent and actual agent, and was then acting and working in the scope of his agency for

Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE,
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—
—

8. On June 28, 2011, and while the Defendant, DAVID GAGNOﬁ, was working in
the course and scope of his agency for Defendants, CA.ROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
M¢GUIRE, and was under their supervision and control, Defendant, DAVID GAGNON was in
use of a chainsaw while trimming a tree and Branch.

9. OnJune 28,2011, and while Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, was in use of a
chainsaw while_trimming a tree and branch, Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, asked for and/or
requested the assistance of the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, to hold the tree branch while
Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, trimmed the branch with the chainsaw.

10, On June 28, 2011, and while Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, was in sole control,
use and operation of the subject chainsaw, the chainsaw was céussd to strike and injure the
Plaintiff. PAUL DULBERG.

I At all relevani times. Detendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE nnd'm{.,l.- MeCGUIREL
knew of Defendant. DAVID GAGNON's use of'the chainsaw in the presence of the Plainti(T,
PAUL DULBERG, and knew that such created a danger to the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG’s
safety.

12-. That at all relevant times, tﬂc Defendants, DAVID GAGNON, as agent of
CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE, owed a duty to use care and cautjon in his

operation of a known dangerous instrumentality.
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{3, OnJune 28, 2011, the Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, was negligent in one or '_
more of the following Ways: |

a. Failed to maintain control over the operating of the chainsaw;

b. Failed to take pljecaution not to allow the chainsaw to move toward the Plaintiff,

PAUL DULBERG, so as to cause injury;
c. Failed to warn the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, of the dangers e;(isting from the
Defendant, DAVID GAGNON’s inability to control the chainsaw;

d. Failed to keep a proper distance from the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, while

operating the chainsaw;,

e. Otherwise was negligent in operalion aﬁd control of the chainsaw,

4. Thatasa proximale result of the Delendant’s neglrigencu. the Plaintiff. PAUL
PULBILRG. WS injured externally; be has experienced and will in the luture cﬁperience pain
and su[’f'ering; he has been permanentiy scarred and/or disabled; and has become obligated for
large sums of money for medical bills and will in the future become obligated for additional
sums of money for medical care, and has lost time from work and/or from eamjn_g wages due to
such injury.

15.  That at the above time and date, the Defendant’s negligence can be inferred from
the circumstances of the occurrence as the instrument of the injury was under the control of the
Defendant and therefore, negligence can be presumed under the doctrine of Res Jpsa Loguitur.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, demands judgment against Defendants,

DAVID GAGNON, and CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE in an amount in excess of

$50,000.00, plus costs of this action.
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Count I1

Paul Dulberg vs. Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

1-15, That the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, restates and realleges paragraphs 1 through
14, in Count 1, above, as paragraphs 1 through 15 of Count II, as if fully alleged herein.

16. - That at all relevant times, the Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
McGUIRE, owned, controlled, maintained and supervised the premises whereat the accident to
the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, occurred.

17. That at all relevant times, the Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
McGUIRE, were in control of and had the right to advise, instruct and demand that the |
Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, act or work in a safe and reasonable manner.

18, Thatatall relevant times. the Defendant. DAVID GAGNON. was acting as the
agent. a‘clunl and apparent. of Defendunts, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BIEL McGUIRE, and
was'ucting at their request and in their best interests and o their benetit ax in a joint enterprise.

19. Th_at at all relevant times, Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
McGUIRE, knew DAVID GAGNON was operating a chainsaw with the assistance of the
Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, and had the right to discharge or terminate the Defendant, DAVID
GAGNON's work for any reason.

20 Thatat all relevant times, Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
McGUIRE, owed a 'duty to supervise and control Defendant,' DAVID GAGNON’s activities on

the property so as not to create a unreasonable hazard to others, including the Plaintiff, PUAL

DULBERG.
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21.  OnJune 28, 2011, the Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL. McGUIRE,
were negligent in one or more of thé following ways: |
a. “Failed to control operation of the chainsaw;
b. Failed to take precaution not to allow_ the chainsaw to move toward t{}f Plaintiff,
PAUL DULBERG, so as to cause injury;
c. Failed fo warn the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, of the dangers existing from the
Defendant’s inability to control the chainsaw:
d. Failed to keep fhe chainsaw a proper distance from the Plaintiff, PAUL
DULBERG, while operating the chainsaw;
e. Otherwise was negligent in_ operation and control of the chainsaw.
22, Thatasa proximn.te result of the Defendant’s negligence, the Plaintiff. PAUL
DULBERG. was injured externally; he has experienced and will in the future experience pain
and suffering: he has been permanently scarred and/or disabled: and has become obligated for

large sums of money for medical bills and will in the future become obligated for additional

sums of money for medical care, and has lost time from work and/or from earning wages due to

such injury,
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WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, demands judgment against Defendants,
CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE, in an amount in excess of $50,000.00, plus césts

of this action.

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.

One of thfe Attomeys for Plaintiff

Hans A. Mast

LAW QFFICES OF THOMAS J. BOPOVICH, P.C.
3416 West Elm Street

Lake, Illinois 60050

(815) 344-3797

ARDC No. 06203684
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STATE OF ILLINOIS )
- )SS
COUNTY OF McHENRY )

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff,

Vs, No,;

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
‘Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL

MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE
-and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually,

:

Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT
[ FANS ACMAST being (st duby sworn on oath. depose and state as {ollows:

L That I am one of the attarneys responsible for the prosecution of the above-entitled
case.

2. That on behalf Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, I am hereby requesting money damages
in an amount not to exceed $50,000.00, together with the costs of this action, against each of the
above-named Defendants.

FURTHER, Affiant sayeth naught.

LAW OFFICESOF T 8 J. POPOVICH, P.C.

[1ans A. Mast

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.
3416 West Ebm Street

McHenry, Illinois 60050

(815) 344-3797

ARDC No. 06203684
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SUMMONS ~ 3¢ DAY
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCULT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOAS -

(Nasne all parties)
PAUL DULBERG,

Plaintiff(s) ) ' :

¥S§.
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as Case Number /}Lﬁ/ ) g
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL Amount Claimed s 50,000.00+
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE and P%??TBMEEE ve:
Defeadani(s)
BILL MCGUIRE, Individually é2§2n3§ Elder Ayenue

SUMMONS

To each Defendant: :

YOU ARE SUMMONED and required to file an answer in this case, or otherwisc file vour appearance,
i the office of the Clerk of this court, McHenry County Government Center. 2200 N, Seminarv Avenue.
Waodstack, Tlfinois, 60098, within 30 days after service of this summons, not counting the day of service, IF
YOUFAIL TO DO S0, A JUDGMENT OR DECREE RY DEFAULT MAY BE TAKEN AGAINST
YVOUFORTIHE RELIEF ASKED IN THE COMPLAINT.

I'o the officer:

Fhis summons must be returned by the officer ar other person-to whom it was given far service, with
endorsement of service and fees, if any. immediately afier service. 1f service cannot be made. this summons
shall be returned so endorsed. This summons may not be served later than 30 days afier its date.

‘.“Ml.llrl“

0 Wiy, | MAY 15
S G WITNESS 15202 - 20
-

[}
copNTY  }
io
Lo A8
< Clerk of the Circuit Court

Ko

0

ATy
BT SE
""""Iv.unm‘l““‘.I

)

"l ".
----- e >

7,
I,

S

w

"ry,
T

Plaintiff’s attorney or plaintiff if he is not represented by an attorney
Name Law Offices of Thomas J Popovich Prepared by Hans A. Mast

Attorney for Plaint_iff Atomey for_Plaintiff
Address_3416 W. Elm Street - ~ Attorney Registration No, 06203684
City, State Zip McHenry, IL 60050 '
Telephone 815-344-3797

AY
&5
LA

CV-SUM9: Revised 12/01/06 Page | of 2
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STATE OF ILLINOLS )
e
COUNTY OF McHENRY )

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULRERG,
Plaintiff,

VE.

o LA ) TZ

R o ne e s v e

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as

Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL)
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE )
and BILL MCGUIRE, Tndividually, }
)

Defendants, 1

LOMPLALNT

SO OMES e Paine 000 DAL DU BRROL by by attormeyvs, 1AW Cp 0Ty ()
PHONIAY L PGPONICTE Do wnd camplaining aeabiet the Defendants DAV G008
Individually, and as ﬁ\gﬂ‘,;lit of CAROLINE MeGUIRLE and BILL MceGUIRE. and CAROLINE
MeGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE, individuaily, and states as follows:

Count I

Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, individually, and as Agent of Caroline and Bill MeGuire
1. G June 28, 2011, the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, lived in thé City of McHenry,
County of MeHenry, Iinois.
2. On June 28, 201 1, Defeadants CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE \

lived, contralled, managed and maintained a single family home located at 1016 W. Elder

] =
: i l b | Foal oY LOGAL RULE 3 10

Avenue, in the Cily of McHenry, County of McHenry, fiiinois. 1S GABE € 1EREEY SET FOR A Mf:m
: SWGE 4 COURTROOM :
CONFE / [ a0 Lgs AT E
TALURE TO APPEAR MAY RESULT I THE ca;%
AEING  DISHMISSED QR AN Q&DE.R

DEFAULT BELNG ENTERED,
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3. On June 28, 2011, the Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, was living and/or staying al
his parent’s home at 1016 W. Elder Avenue, in the City of McHenry, County of McHenry,

[Hinois.

4. OnJune28,2011, the Defendaﬁts,' CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILE, McGUIRE
contracted, hired the Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, to cut down, trim and/or maintain the trees
and brush at their premises at 1016 W. Elder Avenue, in the City of McHenry, County of
McHenry, Illinois, |

S, On June 28, 2011, and at the request and with the authority and permission of the
Defendants CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE, and for their benefit, the Defendant,
DAVID GAGNON, was working under their supervision and control while engaged in cutting,
trimming and maintaining trees and brush al the premises at 1016 W. Elder Avenue, in the C ity
of Mellenry., County of Mcllenrv. Hinois,

6. On June 28, 201 1. as parl of his work at the subject property. the Defendant.
DAVID GAGNON, was authorized, instructed, advised and permitted to use a chainsaw to assist
him in his work for Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE, which was owned
by the McGuires.

7. On June 28, 2011, thé Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, was under the supervision
and control of Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE, and was wbrking as
their apparent. and actunl agent, and was then acting and working in the scope of his agency for

Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE.
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B. On June 28, 2011, and while the Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, was working in
the course and scope of his agency for Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
McGUIRE, and was under their supervision and control, Defendant, DAVID GAGNON was in
use of a chainsaw while trimming a tree and branch,

9, On June 28, 2011, and while Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, was in use of a
chainsaw while timming a tree and branch, Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, asked for and/or
requested the assistance of the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, to hold the tree branch while
Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, trimmed the branch with the chainsaw,

10 On June 28, 2011, and while Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, was in sole control,
use and operation of the subject chainsaw, the chainsaw was caused to strike and injure the
Piaintilf. PAUL DULBERG. |

i Al all relevant times, Detendants. CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIR]:
knew of Defendant, DAVID GAGNON's use of the chainsaw in the presence of the Plaintiif,
PAUL DULBERG, and knew that such created a danger 1o the Plaintiff,rPAUL DULBERG’s
safety.'

12, Thatat all relevant times, the Defendants, DAVID GAGNON, as agent of
CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE, owed a duty to use care and caution in his

operation of a known dangerous instrumentality.
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13. On June 28, 2011, the Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, was negligent in one or
more of the following ways:

a. Failed to maintain coptrol over the operating of the chainsaw;

b. Failed to take precaution not to allow the chainsaw to move toward the Plaintiff,

PAUL DULBERG, so as to cause injury;
c. Failed to warn the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, of the dangers existing from the
Defendant, DAVID GAGNON’s inability to control the chainsaw;

d. Failed to keep a proper distance from the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, while

operating the chainsaw;

e, Otherwise was negligent in operation and control of the chainsaw.

4. That as a proximate result of the Defendant™s negligence. the Plaintiff. PAUL
DULBERG, was injuted externally: he has experienced and will in the furure experience pain
and sutfering: he has been permanently scarred and/or disabled; and has become obligated for
large sums of money for medical bills and will in the future become obligated for addit-ional
sums of money for rnedical care, and has lost time from work and/or from earning wages due to
such injury,

15.  That at the above time and date, the Defendant’s negligence can be inferred from
the circumstances of the occurrence as the instrument of the injury was under the control of the
Defendant and therefore, negligence can be presumed under the doctrine of Res Ipsa Loquitur.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, demands jucigrnent against Defendants,
DAVID GAGNON, and CAROCLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE in an afnqunt in excess of

$50,000.00, plus costs of this action,
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Count II
Paul Dulberg vs. Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
1 - 15. That the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, restates and realleges paragraphs 1 through
14, in Count I, above, as paragréphs 1 lhfough 15 of Count II, as if fully alleged herein.
16.  That at all relevant times, the Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL

McGUIRE, owned, controlled, maintained and supervised the premises whereat the accident to

the Plammtiff, PAUL DULBERG, occurted.
17, That at ali relevant times, the Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL

McGUIRE, were in control of and had the right to advise, instruct and demand that the
Defendant, DAVID GAGNON, act or work in a safe and reasonable manner.

I8 That at all relevam times. the Detendant. DAVID GAGNON. was acting as the
ugc_m. sctual and apparent. of Defendants, CARQLINT MceGUIRL and BIL L. MeGUIRE. and
was acting al their request and in their best interests and 10 their benefit as in a joint enterprisce,

19. That at all relevant times, Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL
McGUIRE, knew DAVID GAGNON was operating a chainsaw with the assistance of the
Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, and had the right to discharge or terminate the Defendant, DAVID
GAGNON’s work for any reason.

20 That at all relevant times, Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL -
McGUIRE, owed a duty to supervise and control Defendant, DAVID GAGNON’s activities on
the property so as not to create a unreasonable hazard to others, inchuding the Plaintiff, PUAL

DULBERG,
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21, On June 28, 2011, the Defendants, CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE,
were negligent in one or more of the following ways:
a. Failed to control operation of the chainsaw;
b. Failed to take precaution not lo allow the chainsaw to move toward the PlaintifF,
PAUL DULBERG, so as to cause i;}jury;

c. Failed to warn the Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, of the dangers existing from the
Defendant’s inability to control the chainsaw:

d. Failed to keep the chainsaw a proper distance from the Plaintiff, PAUL
DULBERG, while operating the chainsaw;

e Otherwise was negligent in operation and control of the chainsaw.

12, That as a proximaie result of the Defendant’s negligence. the Plaintiff. PAL.
DULBERG. was injured externally: he has experienced and will in the ﬂ.ltm‘c experience puain
and sutfering: he has been permanently scarred and/or disabled: and has become obligated for
large sums of money for medical bills and will in the future become obligated for additional

sums of money for medical care, and has lost time from work and/or from eaming wages due to

such injury.

Date:6/4/2012 01:52 PM Page:180f21 =~ |
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-WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, demands judgment against Defendants,
CAROLINE McGUIRE and BILL McGUIRE, in an amount in excess of $50,000.00, plus costs

of this action.

LAW OFFICES OF

OMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.

One of tl';é Attorneys for Plaintiff

Hans A. Mast

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.
3416 West Eim Street

Lake, Tilinois 60050

(815) 344-3797

ARDC No. 06203684
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STATE OF ILLINOIS )
. )SS
COUNTY OF McHENRY )

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff,
vs.
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL

MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individuaily,

\—’\-’\—J"-’\—-‘\-—"-—vav\—ﬂ\—"

Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT
L HANS A MAST. being first duly swomn on oath. depose and slate as Follows:

L. Thatlam one ol the attorneys responsible {or the prosecution of the above-entitled
case.

2. Thaton behalf Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG, I am hereby requesting money damages
in an amount not to exceed $50,000.00, together with the costs of this action, against each of the
"above-named Defendants.

FURTHER, Affiant sayeth naught.
LAW OFFICES OF T J. POPOVICH, P.C.

L™

Hans A, Mast :

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J, POPOVICH, P.C.
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, Illinois 60050

(815) 344-3797

ARDC No. 06203684
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